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Information Update
Estimated Revenue and Expenditures 2013-2014 (FY14)
General Fund Variance Analysis
Five Year Forecast (May 31, 2014)
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Lebanon City School District
General Fund
Monthly & Long Term Financial Forecast

Information Update
December 31, 2015

The enclosed financial statements reflect revenue and expenditure activity through the sixth month of fiscal year 2016.
On page 7 of this report, we provide a comparison of fiscal year 2015 estimated revenues and expenditures with fiscal
year 2015 actual, (five-year forecast funds only) for your review. Note that the forecast used in this model was
submitted to the Ohio Department of Education on May 31, 2015.

The data reflected in the pie charts on page 6 were taken from the comparisons on page 7 by revenue and expenditure
categories. As indicated on the Revenue Chart, Local Revenue is comprised of Real Estate, Tangible Tax, Investment
Income, Borrowing, Other Local Revenue, and Other Non-Operating while State Revenue is comprised of State
Foundation, R&H State Reimbursement, and Other State. On the Expenditure Pie Chart, Other is comprised of Other
Expenses and Other Non-Operating while all other categories directly compare to the comparison on page 7. The
following is an explanation of significant changes in revenue and expenditure accounts by category:

e Local Taxes e New Construction Increase/Tangible Personal Decline
e Investment Income e Rising Interest Rates/Timing of Investments

e Other Local Revenue e Tax Abatement

e State Aid e Based on State Simulations (Enrollment Projections)
e Salaries and Wages e Retirement Savings

e Fringe Benefits e Increase Medical and Dental

e Purchased Services e Increase ESC, Laidlaw Transportation

e Materials and Supplies e Textbooks/Instructional Supplies

e Other e Advances Out

The financial forecast (May 31, 2015) included on page 36 has been reflected in this month’s report.

If you need specific information regarding a particular category, please contact me at 513-934-5775.



Pie Chart of Estimated Revenue and Expenditures

General Fund Estimated Revenue
2013 Fiscal Year $45,638,911

OlLocal Revenue BState Revenue

General Fund Estimated Expenditures
2014 Fiscal Year $45,187,761

Supplies & Materials
3.3%

Purchased Services
15.1% .

Wages
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Comparison of Fiscal Year 2014 Estimated Revenue and Expenditures with Fiscal Year 2013 Actual

COMPARISON OF FISCAL YEAR 2014 ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
WITH FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACTUAL
FIVE-YEAR FORECAST FUNDS (October 31, 2013)

CATEGORY FY13 ACTUAL FY14 ESTIMATE VARIANCE PERCENTAGE
BEGINNING BALANCE (7.01) $7,526,351 $8,908,067 $1,381,716 18.36%
RECEIPTS

Local Taxes (1.01, 1.02) $22,734,495 $22,345,520 ($388,975) -1.71%
Investment Income (1.06) 25,624 25,000 (624) -2.44%
Other Local Revenue (1.06 - 2.06) 2,130,337 2,148,010 17,673 0.83%
State Aid (1.035, 1.04) 16,779,792 17,947,007 1,167,215 6.96%
R&H/$10K Exemption (1.05) 3,172,707 3,173,374 667 0.02%
TOTAL RECEIPTS (2.08) $44,842,955 $45,638,911 $795,956 1.77%
RECEIPTS AND BALANCE $52,369,306 $54,546,978 $2,177,672 4.16%
EXPENDITURES
Salaries & Wages (3.01) $23,955,063 $24,425,781 $470,718 1.97%
Fringe Benefits (3.02) 9,417,475 10,678,771 1,261,296 13.39%
Purchased Senices (3.03) 6,664,131 6,806,946 142,815 2.14%
Supplies & Materials (3.04) 1,464,314 1,508,243 43,929 3.00%
Capital & Equipment (3.05) 102,466 105,540 3,074 3.00%
Other Expenses (3.06 - 5.03) 1,857,790 1,662,480 (195,310) -10.51%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (5.05) $43,461,239 $45,187,761 $1,726,522 3.97%
ENDING CASH BALANCE (7.02) $8,908,067 $9,359,217 $451,150 5.06%
ENCUMBRANCES (8.01) $834,971 $600,000 $234,971
UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE $8,073,096 $8,759,217 $686,121

RESERVED BALANCES

Textbook Purchase $0 $0 $0
Bus Purchase $0 $0 $0
DPIA $0 $0 $0
Capital Improvement $0 $0 $0
Debt Senice $0 $0 $0
Budget Resene $0 $0 $0
UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE $8,073,096 $8,759,217 $686,121




GENERAL FUND VARIANCE ANALYSIS’

Comparison of Cash Balances
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COMPARISON OF CASH BALANCES
December 31, 2015

Actual Cash Balance $16,520,426
Estimated Cash Balance $14,200,743
Variance From Estimate OVER $2,319,683
Percent Variance From Estimate OVER 16.33%
Previous Year Cash Balance $12,714,773
Current Encumbrances $1,110,936
Current Unencumbered Cash Balance $15,409,490
Current Days of Operating Cash (based on Unencumbered Cash

Balance) 109.91
Estimated Fiscal Year End Days of Operating Cash 62.42
Minimum General Fund Cash Balance Threshold per Fiscal Policy 36.50
Future Goal for General Fund Cash Balance per Fiscal Policy 73.00
COMMENTS: Cash balance on forecast. Actual cash balance to determine number of days of

operating cash.

Additional Note: Cash balance is trending slightly higher than expected for the year.




Comparison of Monthly and Total Revenue

COMPARISON OF TOTAL MONTHLY REVENUE
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COMPARISON OF TOTAL REVENUE YEAR TO DATE
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COMPARISON OF TOTAL RECEIPTS
December 31, 2015
Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
Actual Receipts $2,424,199 $26,268,061
Estimated Receipts $1,943,174 $24,153,508
Variance From Estimate OVER $481,025 OVER $2,114,553
Variance From Estimate OVER 24.75% OVER 8.75%
Actual Prior Year $1,752,907 $24,404,158
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $49,837,236
Percent Of Total Estimate Received 52.71%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 Months 50.00%
COMMENTS: This category consists of all revenues contained within this report.
Additional Note: Total receipts for the month trending slightly more than expected due to

timing.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Tax Revenue

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY LOCAL TAX REVENUE
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Actual Tax Receipts

Estimated Tax Receipts

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

COMPARISON OF LOCAL TAXES

OVER

OVER

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate

Percent Of Total Estimate Received

Percent Of Budget Year Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

December 31, 2015

Monthly

Trending as anticipated.
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$0
$0

$0 OVER

#DIV/0! OVER

$0

6 months

Fiscal Year 2015
Year-to-Date

$10,951,058

$10,813,868

$137,190

1.27%

$10,894,091

$22,748,138
48.14%

50.00%

This category consists of real and personal property taxes. Real property taxes
are received in September and March with advances being available the month
prior to settlement. Personal Property taxes are received in October and June.



Comparison of Monthly and Total Rollback Revenue

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY ROLLBACK REVENUE
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COMPARISON OF STATE ROLLBACK

December 31, 2015

Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
Actual State Receipts $1,495,134 $1,495,134
Estimated State Receipts $0 $1,783,435
Variance From Estimate OVER $1,495,134 UNDER ($288,301)
Variance From Estimate OVER #DIV/O! UNDER -16.17%
Actual Prior Year $0 $1,729,577
Total Fiscal Year 2014
Estimate $3,472,747
Percent Of Total Estimate Received 43.05%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
COMMENTS: This category consists of homestead/rollback and $10,000 exemptions

received once for the $10,000 exemption.

Additional Note: Trending slightly lower than anticipated due to timing of receipts.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Foundation Revenue

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY STATE FOUNDATION REVENUE
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Actual State Receipts

Estimated State Receipts

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

Total Fiscal Year 2014
Estimate

COMPARISON OF STATE FOUNDATION
December 31, 2015

OVER

OVER

Percent Of Total Estimate Received

Percent Of Budget Year Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

Monthly

$1,807,239

$1,660,556

$146,683 OVER

8.83% OVER

$1,659,042

6 months

Fiscal Year 2015
Year-to-Date

$10,945,844

$10,128,644

$817,200

8.07%

$10,269,269

$20,705,159

52.87%

50.00%

This category consists of unrestricted and restricted state aid.

This line item is trending slightly over expectation at this point in the

year.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Interest Revenue

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY INTEREST REVENUE
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Actual Interest Receipts

Estimated Interest Receipts

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

Total Fiscal Year 2014
Estimate

COMPARISON OF INTEREST EARNINGS

December 31, 2015

Percent Of Total Estimate Received

Percent Of Budget Year Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
$3,797 $32,703
$2,236 $10,834
OVER $1,561 OVER $21,869
OVER 69.81% OVER 201.85%
$2,287 $11,080
$30,000
109.01%
6 months 50.00%

This category consists of investment income. Currently, all interest is
posted in the current month of receiving it.

This line item has been very unpredictable due to the relatively poor
local, state and national economies but is trending better than

expected.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Other Revenue

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY OTHER REVENUE
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Actual Other Receipts

Estimated Other Receipts

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

Total Fiscal Year 2014
Estimate

COMPARISON OF OTHER REVENUES

OVER

OVER

Percent Of Total Estimate Received

Percent Of Budget Year Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

December 31, 2015

Monthly
$613,163
$280,381
$332,782 OVER
118.69% OVER
$91,578
6 months

Fiscal Year 2015
Year-to-Date

$2,843,322

$1,416,727

$1,426,595

100.70%

$1,500,141

$2,881,192

98.69%

50.00%

This category consists of advances-in, transfers-in, notes received, other
state sources, tuition, rent, sale of assets, and other miscellaneous

revenues.

Trending more then anticipated. However, variability is common and
expected within this line item due to the need for advances to other funds.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total All Expenditures

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY EXPENDITURES
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Actual Expenditures

Estimated Expenditures

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

COMPARISON OF TOTAL EXPENDITURES

UNDER

UNDER

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent

Percent Of Budget Year Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

December 31, 2015

Monthly
$3,839,194
$4,207,186
($367,992) UNDER
-8.75% UNDER
$3,828,035
6 months

23

Fiscal Year 2015
Year-to-Date

$24,352,012

$24,557,142

($205,130)

-0.84%

$22,234,958

$51,172,684
47.59%

50.00%

This category consists of all expenditures contained within this report.

Total expenditures trending as expected when compared to budget.



Comparison of Monthly and Total Wage Expenditures

$3,750,000
$3,500,000
$3,250,000
$3,000,000
$2,750,000
$2,500,000
$2,250,000
$2,000,000
$1,750,000
$1,500,000
$1,250,000
$1,000,000
$750,000
$500,000
$250,000
S0

$30,000,000

$25,000,000

$20,000,000

$15,000,000

$10,000,000

$5,000,000

S0

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY WAGE EXPENDITURES

<
o))
(4]
<
I
~
Pl
-

$1,841,427
$3,010,024

2,172,760

2,012,250
$2,032,324
$2,102,931
$2,188,438
$2,244,140
$3,512,019
$2,228,308
$0

o o o
wr W wr

Jul-15 Aug-15 Sep-15 Oct-15 Nov-15 Dec-15 Jan-16 Feb-16 Mar-16 Apr-16 May-16 Jun-16

BFY15 ACTUAL OFY16 ESTIMATED m@FY16 ACTUAL

COMPARISON OF WAGE EXPENDITURE YEAR TO DATE
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COMPARISON OF WAGE EXPENDITURES
December 31, 2015

Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date

Actual Wage Expenditures $1,995,154 $12,733,136
Estimated Wage Expenditures $2,012,250 $12,765,547
Variance From Estimate UNDER ($17,096) UNDER ($32,411)
Variance From Estimate UNDER -0.85% UNDER -0.25%
Actual Prior Year $1,944,203 $12,245,334
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $27,073,707
Percent Of Total Estimate Spent 47.03%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
Percent of Wage Expenditures to Revenues 48.47%
Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Revenues 65.95%
Percent of Wage Expenditures to Total Expenditures 52.29%
Estimated Wage Expenditures to Total Expenditures 52.42%

| Difference -0.13%
Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Expenditures 71.14%
Estimated Percent of Wages & Fringes to Total
Expenditures 74.02%

| Difference -2.88%

This category consists of regular wages, substitute wages, and
COMMENTS: supplementals, etc.

Additional Note: Trending as anticipated when compared to budget at this point.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Fringe Benefit Expenditures

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY FRINGE BENEFIT EXPENDITURES
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|_$9,777,453

10,415,456
$11,964,703
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COMPARISON OF FRINGE BENEFIT EXPENDITURES
December 31, 2015
Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
Actual Fringe Benefit Expenditures $843,725 $4,591,028
Estimated Fringe Benefit Expenditures $964,913 $5,259,549
Variance From Estimate UNDER ($121,188) UNDER ($668,521)
Variance From Estimate UNDER -12.56% UNDER -12.71%
Actual Prior Year $839,055 $4,921,347
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $11,964,703
Percent Of Total Estimate Spent 38.37%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
Percent of Fringe Benefits to
Revenues 17.48%
Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Revenues 65.95%
Percent of Fringe Benefits to Total Expenditures 18.85%
Estimated Fringe Benefits to Total Expenditures 21.60%
Difference -2.75%

Total Percent of Wages & Fringes to Expenditures 71.14%
Estimated Percent of Wages & Fringes to Total
Expenditures 74.02%

| Difference -2.88%

This category consists of employee insurance programs, retirement,

COMMENTS: Medicare, etc.

Additional Note: Trending lower than anticipated when compared to budget due to our most
recent insurance renewal. The updated forecast will incorporate this
information.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Purchased Services Expenditures

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY PURCHASED SERVICE EXPENDITURES
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COMPARISON OF PURCHASED SERVICE EXPENDITURES

Actual Service Expenditures

Estimated Service Expenditures

Variance From Estimate

Variance From Estimate

Actual Prior Year

Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate

Percent Of Total Estimate Spent

Percent Of Budget Year
Completed

COMMENTS:

Additional Note:

December 31, 2015

Monthly

$676,192
$911,610
UNDER ($235,418)

UNDER -25.82%

$868,981

UNDER

UNDER

6 months
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Fiscal Year
2015
Year-to-
Date

$3,339,037

$3,705,616

($366,579)

-9.89%

$3,140,202

$7,884,583

42.35%

50.00%

This category consists of contract services, utilities, lease
purchase costs, repairs, etc..

Trending slightly lower than anticipated due to timing of
expenditures.



Comparison of Monthly and Total Supplies Expenditures

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY MATERIAL EXPENDITURES
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COMPARISON OF SUPPLIES & MATERIAL EXPENDITURES
December 31, 2015
Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
Actual Material Expenditures $123,527 $754,275
Estimated Material Expenditures $131,027 $1,118,688
Variance From Estimate UNDER ($7,500) UNDER ($364,413)
Variance From Estimate UNDER -5.72% UNDER -32.58%
Actual Prior Year $127,477 $1,015,412
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $1,638,412
Percent Of Total Estimate Spent 46.04%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
COMMENTS: This category consists of office supplies and instructional supplies.
Additional Note: Trending lower than anticipated but it is heavily influenced by timing of

the expenditure.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Equipment Expenditures

COMPARISON OF MONTHLY EQUIPMENT & CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
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COMPARISON OF EQUIPMENT & CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

December 31, 2015

Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date
Actual Equipment Expenditures $11,930 $69,804
Estimated Equipment Expenditures $8,994 $91,655
Variance From Estimate OVER $2,936 UNDER ($21,851)
Variance From Estimate OVER 32.65% UNDER -23.84%
Actual Prior Year $5,767 $58,771
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $154,478
Percent Of Total Estimate Spent 45.19%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
COMMENTS: This category consists of new and replacement equipment, and capital
outlay.
Additional Note: Trending lower than anticipated but is heavily influenced by timing and
need.
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Comparison of Monthly and Total Other Expenditures
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COMPARISON OF ALL OTHER EXPENDITURES
December 31, 2015
Fiscal Year 2015

Monthly Year-to-Date

Actual Other Expenditures $188,666 $2,864,732
Estimated Other Expenditures $178,392 $1,616,085
Variance From Estimate OVER $10,274 OVER $1,248,647
Variance From Estimate OVER 5.76% OVER 77.26%
Actual Prior Year $42,552 $853,892
Total Fiscal Year 2014 Estimate $2,456,801
Percent Of Total Estimate Spent 116.60%
Percent Of Budget Year Completed 6 months 50.00%
COMMENTS: This category consists of advances, transfers, contingencies,

auditor/treasurer fees, county board deductions, etc.

Additional Note: Trending higher than anticipated when compared to budget but highly
variable due to the need for advances.
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FIVE YEAR FORECAST
General Fund Financial 5-year Forecast (May 31, 2015)

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT - - WARREN COUNTY
Schedule 0OF Revenue, Expenditures and Changes In Fund Balances
Actual and Forecasted Operating Fund

ACTUAL FORECASTED
Fiseal Year Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year  Fiscal Year
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Revenue:
1.010 - General Property Tax (Real Estate) 19,000,802 20,308,519 20,203,864 20,007,196 20,155,002 19,238,450 16356467 14,943,102
1.020 - Public Utility Personal Property 2,078,254 2425976 2,356,666 2,445,875 2,593,136 2495315 2,206,861 2,165,361
1.030 - Income Tax . - - - - - - -
1.035 - Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 16,002,393 16,677,016 18.354,196 20,063,969 20,549,087 21,336,588 21,157,132 21,191,998
1.040 - Restricted Grants-in-Ald 933,799 94,493 135,513 181,342 156,062 156,327 157499 156,424
1.045 - Restricted Federal Grants-in-Ald - SFSF - 8,283 . = - . - T
1.050 - Property Tax Allocation 3751815 172,707 3313397 3,439,667 3472,747 3,317,400 2,861,255 2,636,045
1060 - All Giher Operating Revenues 1 224 1.308.748 1,212,359 1.248,730 1,286,192 1324777 1,364,521 1405456
1.070 - Total Revenue 43.159.287 43,995,742 45,655,995 47,466,778 48,212,237 47,868 858 44,183,736 42,498 385
Other Financing Sources:
2.010 - Proceeds from Sale of Notes - - - = = 2 o
2,020 - State L and A . - x : . .
2,040 - Opersting Tra - - 7.777 E E . a =
2.050 - Advances-In 280,919 787452 1451960 1,600,000 1,600,000 1,600,000 1,600,000 1,600,000
2,060 - All Other Financing Sources 23,992 59,761 610,432 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
2.070 - Total Other Financing Sources 304911 847,213 2,070,169 625,000 625,000 1,625,000 1,625,000 162
2.080 - Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources 43,464,198 2,955 47,726,164 1,778 4 7,237 49.49. 45, 736 44,123,385
Expendituros:
3.010 - Personnel Services 24,781,895 23,955,063 13,733412 45,865,237 27,073,707 27,919,812 28,792,361 29,692,177
3.020 - Employees’ Retirement/Insurance Benefits 9,016,528 9417475 9,911,331 | 11,058,530 12,144,703 13275722 14,529,811 15,921,342
3,030 - Purchased Services 6,609,549 6,664,131 7,965,956 7,654,935 7,804,583 8,121,120 B364,754 8,615,696
3.040 - Supplies and Materfals 1,434,744 1464314 1,544,360 1,590,691 1,638,412 1,687,564 1,738,191 1,790,337
3.050 - Capital Dutlay 77,123 102,466 145,610 149,978 154,470 159,112 163,885 168,802
3.060 - Intergovernmental % 2644 L079 = - - - -
Debt Service:
4.010 - Principal-All Years 88,000 358,000 313,000
4.020 - Principal - Notes - -
4.030 - Principal - State Loans . . - -
4.040 - Principal - State Advances - - - - -
4.050 - Principal - HB264 Loan 215,000 130,000 215,000 235,000 245,000
4.055 - Principal - Other 103,000 109,000 114,000 121,000 127,000
4,060 - Interest and Fiscal Charges 162,090 172,187 164,803 151,858 142,732 134,863 128,516 121,817
4,300 - Other Objects 442,900 379,603 445913 459,290 473,069 487,261 501,879 516,935
4,500 - Total Expenditures 42,612,829 42,515 883 44,225 464 47,2 20 49,750,682 SZ,114.455 97 57,199,107
Other Financing Uses
5.010 - Operating Transfers-Dut - - - - . - - -
5.020 - Advances-Out 271,673 943,716 1,613,284 1,600,000 1L600,000 L600,000 1,600,000 1,600,000
5.030 - All Other Financing Uses - LG40 - 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
5.040 - Total Other Financing Uses 271,673 945,356 1,613,284 1,602,000 1,602,000 1,602,000 1,602,000 1,602,000
[5.050 - Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 42884502 43,461,239 38748 | 4 20 51,352,682 716,455 56,177,397 58,801,107
Excess of Rev & Other Financing Uses Over (Under]
6,010 - Expenditires and Other Finas

Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/
7.010 - Replacement and New Levies 6,946,655 7,526,351 8,908,067

9,521,296

10,795,483

11,036,742

752635 506,067 10795483
6.010 - Estimated Encumbrances June 30 557.540 534,971 600,000 600,000 GO0,000 600,000 600,000 600,000
Reservations of Fund Balance:

9.010 - Textbooks and Instructional Materials - - - - B B -
9.020 - Capital Improvements . . . . . . .
9.030 - Budget Reserve

9.040 - DPIA - . . - - C
9.050 - Debt Service . . . - = -
9,060 - Property Tax Advances - - . = = -
9.070 - Bus Purchases - - - - 5 "
9.080 - Subtotal - . " =

Rev from Replacement/Renewal Lovies
11010 - Income Tax - Renewal . - - - .
11020 - Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement - . 1481515 5,037,161 7.111.016
11.030 - Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Le - . . . . 1481515 6518675 13629601
ance June 30 for

0

from New Levies
13.010 - Income Tax - New
13.020 - Property Tax - New
13.030 - Cumulative Balance of New Levies - -

14.010 - Revenue from Future State Advancements - - -

ADM Farecasts
20.010 - Kindergarten
20,015 - Grades 1-12

36




SECTION 11

Financial Summary of Receipts and Expenditures (all funds)
Receipt Ledger (all funds)
Reduction of Expenditure Ledger (all funds)
Check Register
Reconciliation of FINSUMM TO CHEKPY Report
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Financial Summary of Receipts and Expenditures (all funds)

Date: 02/12/2016 LEEANCN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Paga: 1
Tize: 9:54 am Financial Raport by Fusd/SOC (PINETM)
Mcothly Fimancial Board Report

Fund # Fund Descriptiom FrTD wTD FYTD Currant Currant Inanombarad Hank
Bogin Balanca wmo -2 ] R =2 Experditurcs Expenditurcs Fund Balance Encunbrancas Fund Balance Coda

001 0000 Canaral Fund
14,35€,570.25  2,121,119.01 24,323,496.31  3,872,101.80 28,141,571.00 14,738,495.56  1,422,284.71 13,316,240.85 L

001 9415 FNIE
31,162.37 0.00 0.00 £77.77 27,315.86 3,846.52 2,343.83 1,502.69 L

001 041 Carsar Tach Fusds FYIC
.00 4,296.98 30,569.92 40158 151.16 30,418.76 721.02 29,697.10 L

001 9800 Eummar E£choal
16,548.24 €, 745.47 46,155,589 €.745.47 €2,703.83 .00 0.00 .00 L

02 0000 Bond Retircmant Fund
4,258,449.16 479.40 7,358,091.61 e.00 8,2668,29¢.33 3,348,244.44 345,581,325 3,002,663.19 L

CD3 9004 Lobamon Athlatic Facllitics Improvements
172,266.27 75.16 25,428.06 0.o00 e.00 197,694.33 0.00 197,694.33 L

003 9099 Capltal Projects Fund
1,851, 456.71 134.90 &€79,631.08 157, 7M1.12 1,I7M,724.37 859,363.42 152,379.29 706,984.13 L

004 9000 Huilding Fund
43,€47.87 1€.63 94.72 0.00 0.00 43,742.59 g.00 43,742.59 L

©04 9001 Enargy Consarvation Fund
9,994.32 0.00 o.00 0.00 o.00 9,994.32 0.00 9,994.32 L

004 9002 2013 Bullding Fund L¥FI
2,403,322.78 g.00  2,500,000.00 75,067.31  3,256,467.83  1,646,854.05 123,019.86  1,623,835.09 L

004 D003 Bullding Pund/LFI Intarest
€,128.36 241.0¢ 3,225.29 o.00 0.00 9,353.65 0.00 9,353.68 L

006 0000 Cafstaria Fund
1,08€,223.47 195,399.12 €58,595.27 124,400.47 T97,444.17 917,374.57 J13,871.7¢ €03,502.81 L

07 900¢ Hord Cardnar Expendablc Trust Fund
961.33 0.6¢ 2.42 o.00 ©.00 963.75 0.00 9€31.7% L

007 9002 Coca-Cola Scholarship Fund
1,927.81 0.€3 2.7 o.00 1,000.00 930.57 0.00 930.587 £

¢07 9003 Lebamon CRD Administration Scholarship fend
23.19 .38 Tan.a o.00 200.00 £64.60 g.00 E54.60 £

007 900¢ Desnis Barr Jeffery Mesorial Ccholarship Pund
21.84 e.01 c.05 0.00 o.00 21.89 0.o00 .9 €
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Date: 02/12/201€
Time: 9:54 an

Fund § Fund Description FYTD WTD FYTD Currant Currant
Begln Halanca L eee) pts P tures 3 rures Pma Bal —
007 9007 Audroy Allcan Kite Scholarship Fund
2,146.97 £1.49 E5.50 ¢.00 ¢.00 2,202.47 o.o0
007 9009 Jarod Bemnatt Mamorial Fund
448.43 @.31 1.1 o.00 ¢.o0 445.58 o.oo0
007 90131 Donald L. Palmer Scholarship Fuma
10,700.93 €.94 26.03 e.00 £00.00 10,226.96 o.o0
©07 9014 Jerry Michaal Echolarship
0.65 g.00 0.00 o.o00 o.00 0.€5 o.o0
007 9015 Al Russall Maworial Scholarship Trust Pund
5,461.94 1.68 €.22 o.00 ¢.o00 £,488.1¢6 o.o0
©07 90I¢ Unclaimed Monles Pund
o.00 e.00 3,264.66 c.00 ¢.o0 3,2€4.66 o.o0
207 9100 Molly McCool Memorial Echolarship Pund
1,632.83 1.1 4.15 0.00 o.00 1,636.98 0.00
007 9101 Rosalae Satchell/Domino's Pizza Ccholar. Fund
10,479.09 4.058 15.2¢ e.00 e.00 10,494.35 0.00
©08 00CC Louiss Juroy Wright Scholarship Pund
16,999.32 o.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,999.32 0.00
008 9001 Michaal Rourke Scholarship Fund
3,000.45 .87 3.4 0.00 c.o00 3,004.29 0.00
C0DE 9002 Frieods of Acadamics Scholarship Fung
102,042.62 8.7 B40.8E c.oe 1,000.00 101,883.48 0.00
COB 9004 Rom laFebor Memorisl Scholarship Funs
€,30€.55 .97 4,010.64 e.00 c.o00 10,317.19 g.00
009 9003 Louisa Wright DEC Fund
3,488.30 17.50 17.50 g.00 ¢.00 3,505.80 0.00
00 9004 LJHC UCE Pund
§,447.92 1,049.75 37,203.97 g.o0 28,4012 21,280.67 1,377.60
009 9005 LEC USC Funmd
94,850.87 €,373.75 155, 046.50 8,254.31 105,094.74 144,802.63 7,005.39
000 900€ Bowsan DSC Pund
1,982.77 1,045.25 €0,711.84 254.92 56,684.40 6,010.21 266.43

LEBANON CITY ECHOOL DISTRICT
Financial Raport by Fund/E£CC
Momthly Financial Board Report

39

Unanombaerad Bank
Fund Bslance Code

2,202.47 ¢

449.58 £

10,226.96 &

065 L
£,488.16 €
3,264.66
1,636.98 &£

10,494.35 £

16,999.32 H

300420 I

i01.883.48 P

10,317.19 £
3,506.80 L
19,873.07 L

137,7197.24 L

£,743.78 L



Date: 02/12/2016 LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page: 3
Tize: 9:54 aa Financial Report by Fund/SCC (FINCIM)
Monthly Financial Bcard Report

Fund # Fund Descriptlion FYTD wID FYTD Current Currant Unenombored Hank
Begin Halanca WD ] R £ ] Expenditures Expenditurcs Fund Balance Encunbrances Fund Balance Coda

©09 9007 Borry UES Fund
7.331.43 7631.75 36,981.00 3,009.89 31,728.40 12,584.08 :%2.97 12,331.07 L

000 9008 Domowan URE Pund
7,496.00 T01.76 26,390.01 143.94 13,752.46 20,133.55 1,099.41 19,034.24 L

009 9009 Art DEC Fund
7,512.17 1,267.76 24,201.56 £,121.40 13,218.78 18,454.98 4,893.20 13,6é01.m8 L

010 900 Classroom Facllitlas Project Etate Charo
14,699,440 48 e.00 €,399,129.50 920,42€.53 9,817,872.56  131,280,€97.41 18,398,137.18 7,117,439.77- L

0310 9001 Classrocm Facilitias Project Local fhare
22,949,901.28 0.00 24,.565,000.00 S08,363.48 30,544,922.37 16,969,978.88 10,1€1,£13.30 €.808,3€5.38 L

010 9900 Classroom Facilitlas ftate Chara/Intarast
18,390.08 1,661.38 15,338.49 .00 ¢.00 37,728.57 0.00 37,728.87 L

010 9901 Classroom Facilitias Local Chare/Istarcst
£9,776.46 2,484.03 34,622.82 c.00 0.00 94,399.28 0.00 94,399.28 L

018 9000 LJHE Neediest Kids of All
326.33 .00 200.00 0.0¢ 1589.64 36E.69 90.36 276.33 L

016 9001 Howsan Nacdist Kids of All Fund
3.3¢ c.o0 900.00 o.00 490.59 a2.m 400.00 2.7 L

018 9003 Domowan Noediest Kids of All Funa
£14.09 e.00 e.0e e.00 e.00 514.09 0.o00 S14.09 L

0318 9004 Lousis Mright Bocdicst Kids of All Funad
105.88 .00 0.00 0.00 ©.00 105.88 0.00 105.88 L

018 9005 Borry Noodiast Kids of All Fund
32.12 0.00 200.00 e.o00 e.00 232.12 200.00 32.12 L

018 9007 LJHE Teachar's Lounge Fund
1,024.97 n.10 42140 128.51 890.59 L55.78 104.€1 €117 L

018 9009 LEC Medis Canter Fund
38.27 e.00 o.00 e.o0 ©.00 BN o0.o00 .27 L

018 9010 Transportation Departmcnt's Lounge Rund
146.67 12¢.82 1,198.19 0.00 €37.82 707.04 3¢0.00 u7.04 L

018 9011 Domowan Medis Caentaer Fund
4,144.83 400.00- a,898. 50 e.00 €,305.22 €,7Ti8.11 0.00 6,730.11 L
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Date: ©2/12/2016
Timo: D:54 am

Fund @ Fund Description FYTD
Begin Halanca Lo §-4 ] F
018 9013 Bowsan Madia Contar Fung

(1]

L1 ]

o1

31}

o

oa

o

o8

o

oie

oe

o9

0e

019

2,745.51 21.96 1E,408.54

9014 Lousia Wright Modia Cantar Fund
3,461.38 6.00 o.00

9015 LIHE Building Fung
12,018.18 8,800.59 21,243.09

9018 Loulss Wright Bullding Fund
11,341.27 e.o0 o.00

9019 Domovan Sullding Funa
19,361.21 28.06 E,459.15

9021 Bowsan Bullding Pund
9,063.79 o.oe 26,846.08

9023 Borry Building Fund
11,01€.1% 7.810.11- 13,€080.34

9024 LEC Bullding Fund
17,610.10 277.66 4,182.92

9025 LEC Brioges Fund
27,255.94 c.00 T795.00

902¢ Domowan fnack Stop Fund
47.47 e.00 o.00

9027 LJHE Media Cantar Fund
2,108.11 .00 2,739.18

9028 BarTy Modia Contar Fund
1,613.91 8,517.11 18,965.75

9022 Making Middla Schools Work Cramt
431.98 o.00 G.00

9003 Creatar Cimcy Foundation Crant learning Links

27.92 e.o00 .00

9004 Action for Haalthy Kids Crant

0.00 0.00 €50.00
9005 Cincy ton Crant Learning Links
216.15 0.00 o.00

150.11

o.o00

380.51

196.4¢

2,741.12

292.34

78.00

c.o0

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Financial Report by Fund/ECC
Monthly Fimancial Hoard Report

FYTD

13,921.02

€,€87.22

12,694.68

17,176.15

7,806.73

11,345.00

£,411.42

2,201.16

17,503.86

433.29

41

Currant

4,233.03

3,461.38

26,574.08

11,341.27

12,125.72

20,733.72

16,8089.80

10,448.02

22,639.52

a4

2,563.13

3,075.80

431.98

27.92

216.M

21€.15

Currant
Expanditures Expanditurcs Pug Balance Encunbrancos

8,899.34

3,972.42

11,9€3.58

9,494.30

5,382.€7

Unanombarad Aank
Fund B3lance Code

4,333.03 L

3,461.38 L

17.€74.711 L

1,341.27 L

8,183.30 L

8,770.17 L

9,396.50 L

5,066.35 L

22,094.69 L

.47 L

2,5863.13 L

3,075.80 L

431.98 L

27.92 L
216.T1 L
216.138 L



Dste: 0©2/12/2016
Tima: 9:54 am

Fund § FPund Descriptiom FYTD WD
Begin Balanca »D pts prs tures
015 900¢ Lobanon Families in Need Fund
0.37 0.00 0.00 .00
019 9007 Cr Clocy ico Srant Learning Links
0.00 0.00 825.00 0.00
€19 9008 Donovan Ecomomics Program Fund
3,108.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
€19 9009 Balieva in Ghio Crant
0.00¢ 0.00 200.00 e.00
019 9012 Hullding Healthy Ctudants,atc. Mini Crant
472.09 0.00 0.00 e.00
019 9105 ROTC Crant
0.00 ¢.00 26,864.93 ¢.00
019 9205 Domovan Best Practices Fund
80%.70 0.00 e.00 .00
022 9001 Hoys Lcccar Tournament Fund
2,462.14 o.0¢ 38,231.90 2,469.95
022 9002 Cirls foccer Tourmament Fund
2,832.80 0.00 32,919.00 2,€31.00
022 9003 Cirls Basketball Tournamant Fund
5,337.80 14,300.00 14,300.00 9.00
022 9004 Wrastling Tournament Fund
4,375.02 7,300.00 7.300.00 e.00
022 9005 Haschsll Tournament Fund
1,999.60 e.o00 0.00 e.00
022 900€ foftball Tournament Fund
485.60 g.00 0.00 e.00
034 0000 Classroom Facllitlas Maintengnca .S Mill
E£7,054.04 42.87 190,€38.12 ¢.o0
200 900¢ Junior Council on World Affairs Fund
2,150.50 @.00 o.00 e.00
200 9001 LES Art Club Fund
288.53 e.00 0.00 .00

LEBANCN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Financisl Raport by Funmd/ECC
Monthly Fimamcial Soard Rgport

FYTD
Expenditures  Fund Balance

0.00

£91.28

67.18

26,864.93

37,043.99

35,362.50

£,337.80

4,375.02

1,999.60

354.40

100,045.33

42

Current

0.37

233.m2

3,108.43

132.82

472.00

0.00

809.70

€50.08

489.00

14,300.00

7.300.00

0.00

131.20

€38, 646.83

2,150.50

288.583

(FINSUM)

Currant Urancumbersd Bank
ances  Pund Bal Code
0.00 0.37 L
0.00 233.2 L
0.00 3,108.41 L
79.00 £3.82 L
0.00 472.09 L
0.00 p.00 L
0.00 809.70 L
0.00 €50.05 L
.00 420.00 L
14,300.00 p.00 L
7,300.00 0.00 L
0.00 0.00 L
0.00 131.20 L
16,114.90 €22,531.03 L
0.00 2,150.50 L
0.00 288.53 L



Data:
Tima:

02/12/2016
9:54 an

Fund # Fund Description
Begin Salanca  WTD s

LEBANCN CITY ECHOOL DICTRICT
Financial Report by Fund/EOC
Monthly Fimameial Board Report

FrID wm o

200 9002 LEC Class of 2014
€,587.31 0.00

200 9003 LES Drama Club Fund
9,305.58 o.00

200 9004 LEC Fronch Club Fund
284.87 0.00

200 9005 LEC Cpanish Club Fund
£01.92 ¢.00

200 900€ FOCLA Fund
2,2331.84 0.00

200 9007 FSLA Fund

4,089.75 8,390.40

200 9008 Nstiomal Homor Cocicty Fund
799.54 198.00

200 9009 LEC Musical Fund
9,£38.19 7,866.36

200 9010 LEC Mar-Zooa Spirit Club
28E.64 e.00

200 9011 LEC Racording Club
D61.54 o.00

200 9012 ASJROTC Find
2,530.69 12.50

200 9013 LJHE Stodent Council Fund
9,350.97 0.00

¢.00 c.00 0.00

.00 0.00 c.00
£22.55 414.40 469.90
462.00 75.74 197.62
5,164.32 3,121.28 3,870.28
10,793.80 €89.00 1,473.48
€8%.00 o.00 BB4.65
36,624.16 £,060.36 33,625.80
g.00 o.00 0.00
217.00 0.00 278.50
2,533.00 0.00 2,902.55
1,489.00 0.00 0.00

200 9015 Begimning Band and Orchastrs Fund

3, 624.66 283.10

200 9016 LEL Studant Cowncil Fund
5,508.20 e.00

200 9017 LJHE Warrior Pride Yearbook
13,203.82 0.00

200 9018 Lobanon Robotics
£83.32 0.00

2,425.04 €35.80 912.00
10,919.00 .00 B8,121.61
Fund

0.00 o.00 0.00
0.00 o.o0 0.00

43

Currant
Expenditures Fund Halance Encunnrances

€,587.31

9,305.58

317.52

76€8.10

3,527.88

13,410.07

€031.89

12,636.4¢6

286.64

2,161.14

10,839.97

§,137.70

8,305.59

13,203.82

£83.32

Currant

103.50

€,450.00

12,636.46

Lp3.o0

32.52

2.2

Unancuaberod Bank
Fund BEalance Coda

€,587.31

9,306.58 L
267.52 L
€64 .60 L

3,527.88 L

£,960.07 L

€03.89 L
0.0 L
2664 L
900.04 L
2,161.14 L
10,336.97 L
4,825.18 L
7,478.17 L

13,203.82 L



Date: 02/12/201€ LEEANON CITY SCHOOL DICTRICT Fage: 7
Time: 9:54 am Financial Report by Pumd/GoC |FIRSIMY
Momthly Flmancial Board Repork

Fand # Fund Descriptiom FEID HID FYTD Current Currant Unanombersd Bank
Begin Halanca WTD Receipts Raceipts Expenditures Expendituras Fumd Halance Encumbrances Fund Ealance Code

200 901% LES Class of 2006
5,192.90 o.00 4,382.00 o.00 2,11z.05 7, 46285 3,044 €1 4,418.24 L

200 9030 LES Class of 2015
3,111.97 o.00 o.o0e o.00 o.00 i, 111.97 o.oo 3, 111.9? L

200 9031 LES CLAES OF 2007
1,509.65 95800 4,535.00 o.00 3,387.35 2,657.30 1,.050.00 1,807.20 L

20

9024 Unifled for Oganda
o.00 o.0o E31.71 o.00 o.0a EIL.T1 o.on E21.T1 L

200 9035 Koy Club
47530 o.00 ZET.EQ 2E3.13 14.89 4791 10000 44791 L

200 903 LBES Class of 2008 Fumd
1,044.09 o.00 o.o0e o.00 o.00 1,044.09 o.oo 1,044.09 L

200 9038 LES Class of 2000
615.12 o.0o 0.0 o.00 o.oo 615.12 o.on E15.12 L

200 903% LES Yaarbook Fund
I,634.00 Elo.0Q B, 7TM4.1& o.00 B,792.32 1,E15. 84 o.on 32,E1E B4 L

200 9030 LIHE Timas for Teens Hewspapar
1,508.12 o028 1,131.00 o.08 182.00 2,547.12 182.00 3,366.17 L

200 9033 LES Beoology Cluh Fand
E,19€.07 o.00 o.o0e o.00 o.00 E,19€.07 o.oo E,19e.07 L

200 9033 LES Eclence Olympiad Fund
2B4.38 136.75 1,559.28 136.75 1,843.66 o.00 0-00 000 L

200 9034 LES Class of 2008
1,060.79 o.0o E04.00 o.00 o.oo 1,E64.70 o.on 1,E64.70 L

200 9035 LJHE Orema Club
2E,872.34 0.0 10,585.00 1,E3€.35 11,187.10 ZE,EM4.24 1,100.00 26,174 24 L

200 9037 LIHE Remalssanca Acadamlc fwuccess Fund
1,083.02 o.00 23Z.80 o.00 1,499.95 48587 45053 3E.3E5 L

200 9038 LES Intramurals Fund
Z1@.327 @.0@ @.0% @.0% .00 Z1@.27 o.oo 1027 L

20

040 Daylight Prom
1,938.05 23z.00 23z.00 4505 508. 09 1,661.96 0.00 1,661.96 L

44



Date: 02/12/2016
Time: 9:54 am

LEBANON CITY ECHOOL DISTRICT
Financial Beport by Fund/ECC
Momthly Financisl Boerd Report

Fund # Fund Descriptiom FYID L ¢o7]
Bogin Halanca WD Racoipts Raceipts
200 9041 LES CLASE OF 2012
145.90 0.00 c.o0 o.oe
200 9041 LEC CLASC OF 2013
879.46 e.00 c.o0 o.00
300 9500 LEC Athlatic Department
31,284.02 11,450.45 270,908.17 18,078.30
300 95031 LEC Boys Football Fund
437.28 0.00 c.o00 o.00
300 9514 LJHE Athletic Dapartmant Fund
32,911.40 £,437.00 35,545.00 12,279.57
300 9515 LJHE Athlstic Concassions
34,€29.51 3,061.37 4,2001.11 1,156.70
300 9990 Cirls Basketball Tournamant Fund
£98.3¢ e.00 o.00 e.o0
300 9991 Wrastling Tournmament Fund
D84 .48 e.00 e.o0 o.00
300 9953 BASEBALL
110.5€ 0.00 o.00 o.00
300 9999 LCED Athlstic Tournamants Fund
1,447.46 0.00 e.00 o.00
401 9014 Et. Francls Auxiliary Ecorvicas FY 14
940.00 ¢.o0 e.o00 o.00
401 9015 Et. Francis Auxiliary Cervicas FY 18
29,002.54 o.o00 e.00 o.00
401 901€ Ec. Francis Auxiliary Rervicas FY 16
.00 14.54 75,2683.40 8,978.37
401 9114 Labanon Unitad Mathodist Kindorgarten FY 14
1,416.48 o.00 e.o0 o.00
401 9115 Lebgmon United Methodist Kindergartes FY 18
7,924.31 e.o0 €2.13 o.o0
401 9116 L Unitad M st K gartes FY 16
e.0¢ 1.4 5,447.08 T48.74

L pat]

237,M2.34

£2,495.81

1,36€.70

940.00

29,002.54

37,014.08

1,416.48

7,986.48

1,692.87

45

Currant

145.90

B79.46

€4,279.85

437.28

15,960.59

37.47m.92

598.36

110.56

1,447.46

38,239.32

i, a1

Currant
Expanditures Expenditures Fund Balance Encumbrances

36,928.87

7,016.64

9,529.00

z7.20

Page: ]
(FIRCIM

Unanontered Bank
Fund Balance Code

4590 L
879.46
27,350.98 L
437.28 L
B,143.958 L
4w L
598.3¢ L
SB4.48 L
110.5¢ L
1,447.46 L
g.o0 L
o.00 L

0.00 L
g.o0 L
3s27.01 L



Date: ©2/12/201¢
Tima: 9:54 an

Fund # Fund Description
Begln Halanca W7D P

LEBANON CITY £CHOOL DIETRICT
Financial Raport by Fund/SOC
Monthly Financial Board Report

401 9214 Lebanon Christian Auxiliary Servicas FY 14

40

40

451

451

451

461

516

(514

s72

72

&72

87

£8.90 Q.00

9215 Lebamon Christian Auxiliary fervicas FY 18

12,723.34 G.o0

921€ Lebamon Christian Auxiliary Servicas FY 16

e.o00 1,755.06

9014 FY 14 Network Subsidy
1,149.40 c.o0

9015 FY 15 Network Cubsidy
18.41 0.00

901€ FY 1€ NETWORK SUBSIDY
e.00 e.00

9015 Making Migdle Echools Work

9016 Making Middle Echools Work

¢.oe 60.68

9015 IDEA, Part B FY 15
€,224.713 e.00

901€ IDRA, Part 8 FY 1€
&.00 G.00

9015 Title III, LEP FY 15
2,000.00 0.00

901& Title III, LEP FY 16
¢.00 ¢.o0

9015 Titla I FY 18
32,829.13 e.00

9016 Title I FY 16
0.00 e.00

9115 Title I-D Dalimquent FY 16

.00 .00

901€ IDEA, Praschool FY 1€
.00 .00

46

FrTD wTD FYTD Currast Currant
s p = tures P tures Fng ancos
0.00 0.0 £8.90 .00 0.00
15,377.20 c.0¢ 28,100.54 .00 0.00
#8,131.95 11,231.30 76,391.13 11, 740.82 11,737.02
0.00 0.00 c.00 1,145.40 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 18.41 0.00
,400.00 e.00 c.00 &,400.00 0.00
13,938.10 6.00 13,938.10 0.00 0.00
1,065.16 50.68 1,065.16 .00 0.00
496,304.14 e.00 502,608.87 .00 0.00
1,018,564.75 139,461.35  1,143,179.26 124,606.51- 6,617.17
1,320.00 c.00 3,320.00 .00 0.00
46, 956.50 8,£90.00 49,185.25 2,228.75- €,280.69
259,193.44 e.o0¢ 292,022.57 .00 0.00
£35,841.95 138,723.20 €40, 855.43 105, 013.48- 13,441.30
£3,335.76 o.00 £3,335.7% .00 0.00
31,333.7 £34.67 31,968.43 €34.67- 0.00

1,149.40

18.41

£,400.00

131,223.68-

B,517.44-

118,454.78-

€34.67-



Date: 02/12/2016
Tiza: 9:54 am
¥Fund #

Beglin Balanca

Fungd Description

590 9015 Titla II-A FY 15

108.00

590 9016 Title II-A FY 16

.00

CRAND TOTALE:
€3,154,817.92

2,416,797.03

47,827.12

144,€95.63

74,681,332.76

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Financial Raport by Fund/EOC
Monthly Fimancial Scard Roport

o] ¥YTD Curront
Expenditurcs Expenditurcs Fund Balance

.00 47,935.12

22,150.583 1€5,369.53 20,€73.90-

€,072,641.17 8€,362,581.20 51,473,369.48

47

50.00

31,133,550.30

Unanombered Bank
Fund Balance Code

20,723.90- L

20,340,010.18



Receipt Ledger (all funds)

DATE: 02/12/2016

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

TIME: 10:17 EECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS

DATES 12/01/201S THED 12/31/2015

SORTED EY TRANSACTION DATE

TRANS ITEM  TRANS
NO NO DATE  5TS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND RCPT SPCC SURJ
077375 0002 12/01/201% A Proschool Tultion Foes 03 001 1219 0000 O0ODOD
077375 0003 12/01/2018 A Onling LJHS Ath Partic Foas 03 001 1635 0000 O0ODGO
077377 0001 12/01/2015 A Dconation for district tach. 03 001 1820 0078 0O0DOD
077385 0001 12/01/201% A Proschool Tuition Faes 03 001 1219 0O0O ODODOD
077386 0001 12/02/2018 A Proschool Tuition Facs €3 001 1219 0000 OOODOD
077387 0001 12/02/2018 A LES Ath. Participation Feas 03 001 1635 0000 ODODOO
077390 0002 12/02/201% A Online LJES Ath Partic Foas 03 001 1635 DODO ODODOD
077350 0003 12/02/201% A Preschool Tuition Facs 03 001 1219 0000 0000OD
077390 0O0E 12/02/2015 A Onlina LHS Ath Partic ¥acs 03 001 1635 0ODO ODODOD
077393 0001 312/03/2018 A Proschool Eogistration Foa 03 001 1219 0000 0OODOD
077394 0001 12/03/201% A LHS Parking Facs 03 001 1890 DOOO O0ODCO
077396 0001 12/03/2015 A YMOA Flex Cards 03 001 1890 0ODO ODOOGD
077400 0001 12/03/2018 A Donations-fall ath partic foes 03 001 1620 0000 ODODOD
077401 0002 12/03/2015 A Proschool Tultica Fees 03 001 1219 000D 000DOD
077401 0003 12/03/2015 A Online LIRS Ath Partic Feas 03 001 1635 DODO OOOOOD
077402 0001 12/04/201% A Dec FOA - Opportumity Crant 03 001 3110 0000 0OO00O
077402 0002 12/04/2015 A Dec DA - Targeted Assistance 03 001 3110 00U ODODOD
077402 0003 12/04/201% A Dac ¥DA - X-3 Litaracy 03 001 3110 0000 OOODOD
077402 0004 12/04/2018 A Dec FDA -Economically Disadv 03 001 3211 0000 ODODOD
077402 0005 12/04/201% A Dec FDA - LED ©3 001 3110 0000 ©0O00D
077402 00OE 12/04/2015 A Dec FDA - Cifted Education 03 001 3110 DOOO OOODOD
077402 0007 12/04/2018 A FOA - Transportation 03 001 3110 0000 0O0DOD
077402 0008 12/04/201% A Dec FDA - Add. Spacial Rd. 03 001 3110 0000 CDODGO
077402 0010 12/04/201% A Dec FDA - Preschool Spec Ed 03 001 3110 0000 ODODOD
077402 0011 12/04/201% A Dec FDA - Spec Ed Transport. 03 001 3110 0000 00ODGD
077403 0002 12/04/2015 A Onlina Preschool Tuitlon Feas 03 001 1210 0OOO ODODOO
077406 0001 12/04/2015 A LES Ath. Participation Foas 03 001 1635 0000 ODODOD
077407 0001 12/04/201% A Xroger Community Rewsrds ©3 001 1890 0000 00ONCO
077410 0001 12/05/201% A LHS Ath. Participation Feas 03 001 1635 000D ODOOOD
077411 0001 12/05/2018 A LHS Ath. Participation Foas 03 001 1635 0000 ODODOD
077413 0001 12/05/2018 A LES Ath. Perticipation Foos 03 001 1635 0000 O0ODOO
077414 0001 12/07/2018 A LHS Ath. Darticipation Foas 03 001 1635 0ODO ODODOD
0774315 0001 12/07/201% A Rental of Farm Land 03 001 1810 0000 ODODOD
077416 0001 12/07/201% A Proschocl Eegistration Fea 03 001 1219 000D OOOOOD
077417 0001 12/07/2018 A LES Parking Faes 03 001 1890 DOOO ODODOD
077420 0001 12/07/2018 A Preschool Tuition Faos €3 001 1219 D000 ODODOD
077424 0002 12/07/2015 A Onling LJHS Ath Partic Feas 03 001 1635 0000 ODODOD
077424 0003 12/07/2015 A Preschool Tulticn Foes 03 001 1219 0000 OOODOD
077424 0004 12/07/201% A Online LHS Ath Partic Fees 03 001 1635 0000 O0ODOD
077425 0002 12/07/2015 A Onlina LJHS Ath Partic Foas 031 001 1635 DOOO ODODOD
077426 0003 12/07/201% A Online LHS Ath Partic Fees 03 001 1635 D000 ODODOD
077426 0002 12/07/2016 A Onling LJHS Ath Partic Foas ©31 001 1635 0000 00ODGD
077427 0002 12/08/2018 A Onling LJES Ath Partic Foas 03 001 1635 0000 O0ODGO
077433 0001 12/08/2015 A LHS Ath. Participation Foas 03 001 1635 0000 ODODOD

STATUS (STS) CODES:
A-RECEIPT

B-REFIND OF EECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT

48

oco
400
oo
ooo
oo
400
400

00
ooo
oo
ooo
ooo
ooo
400
oo
ooo
oo
oco
ooo
ooo
oo
oo
ooo
oo
ooo
400
oo
500
500
00
00
ooco
ooo
ooo
oo
400
oco
00
400
Lo0
400
400
400

I-REDUCTION OF EXPSNDITURE
D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

{RECLED)

TRANS
AMOUNT
180.00
175.00

1,750.00
£50.00
360.00

1,400.00
350.00
360.00

1,250.00

70.00

20.00

£6.00

1,000.00
180.00
175.00

€2€,241.14
47,932.1%
12,915.39
3,567.62
2,597.89
11,195.24
84,922.57
77,209.93
1€,137.74

8,435.68
180.00

2,840.00

1,009.89

€,000.00
€,675.00

1,526.00
250.00-

2,700.00
70.00
70.00
495.00
1,050.00
180.00
1,000.00
350.00
1,250.00
175.00
350.00

1,300.37



DATE: 02/12/2016

TIME:

077428
077428
0TS
o0TT437
0TT43T
077439
0TTA4L
0TTH4E
077449
0TT4S0
OTT4E4
oTTdED
OTTAEA
07TT4ES
0TTHEE
0TT4Ee
oTT0
0TITE
QTTATY
077481
07T4E3
0TT4EE
0TT4ET
o2
07TTee2
orTs2
0TT4S2
oTT4%2
oTTAS2
077492
oTTas2
oTez
oTTs2
oTIds2
0TT4%E
077543
Q77498
o7TR02
oTTE0E
077508
077846
077537
077547

A-RECE1PT

10:17

oooz
0003
o001
oooz
oooe
ooo1
o001
ooz
ooo1
o001
oool
ooo1
o002
ooz
o002
oool
ooo1
ooo2
ooo1
oooz
oool

ooz
ool
0002
0003
o004
ooos
0o0E
oooT
0008
0010
o011
o012z
ool
ooo:
ooo1
goo:
o002
ooo1
o000l
o002z
oool

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECEIPTS, ALL FINDS

DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/09/201%
12/09/201%
12/09/201%
12/10/201%
12/10/201%
12/10/201%
12/10/201%
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11 /2018
12/11/201%
12/14/201%
12/14/2018
12/14/201%
12/14/201%
12/16/201%
12/15/201%
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/17/201%
12/17/201%
12/17/201%
1271772018
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/2018
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/18/2015
12/18/201%
12/18/201%
12/19/201%
12/21/2018
12/21/201%
12/21/201%
12/22/201%
12/31/201%
12/31/2018

(STS) CODES:

B-REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROVRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

LR R EEREBEESE R EE B R EEENEEENEEEEEEEEEEDEIENESEERESES BN

Online LJES ALh Partic Foas
Onling LHS Ath Partic Focs
Praschool Tultlon Foos
Onling Praschool Tultion Foas
Onling LHS Ath Part Facs
Pruschool Eegistration Feas
Pruschool Tuitilon Faos
Pruschool Tultilon Facs

LES Parking Facs

S3lg of zuction itoms

LHE Ath. Participation Foas
Praschool Tultlon Faas
Pruschool Tuition Facs
Preschool Tultlon Fecs
Pruschool Tultion Faos
Preschool Registration Foas
LHS Parking Fees

Pruschool Tuition Faes
Preschool Tuitlon Faes
Preschool Tuition Fecs

YMCA Flex Cards

LHS Ath. Participstion Feas
LES Ath. Participation Foas
Dec FDA - Oppertumity Crant
Dec ¥OA - Targetod Assistance
Dec FDA - K-3 Litaracy

Dec FOA -Economically Disadw
Dec ¥DA - LED

Dec FDA - Cifted Educatiom
Decenter FOA - Tranmportation
Dec FODA - Add. Spacial Ed.
Dec FOA - Pruschool Spec Bad
Dec FOA - Spec Ed Transport.
Dec FDA - SFPR Adjustmant
LES Parking Focs

Pruschool Tulticn Faas

LHS Ath. Participation Feas
LJHE Ath. Participation Fees
Online Praschool Tultlion Foas
ROTC Salary Subsidy

Unknown wire transfar
Praschool Tultlon Faes
Intarast

V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION

TI

o3
o3
o3
03
o3
o3
o3
o3
o3
03
03
L]
o
o1
o3
o3
o3
03
o3
o3
o3
o3
o3
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o3
03
03
L]
o3
03
o3
o3
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o3
o3
o3
o3
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o3
03
03
o3

FUND 2CPT SPCC SURS
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[
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o001
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oot
0ol
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i
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1890
1638
1638
3110
1o
3110
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ine
110
3110
310
E ST
3110
a1
1890
1219
1635
1638
1219
1890
1890
1219
1410

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:
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ooo0
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oooo
oooo
oooo
oooo
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oooo
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000000
000000
ooooo0
oooooD
000000
000000
000000
©00000
©ooooD
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
©00000
000000
ooooo0
000000
©o0o000
oooo0o0
00000
©00000
000000
000000
000000
000000
00000
000000
000000
000000
ooooo0
oooo000
000000
000000
000000
ooooco
000000
©o0000
000000
000000
000000
ooooo0
000000

ooco
ooco
Loo
oco
000
oo
oco
oo
500
ooo
oo
ooco

oo
oco
ooo
ooco
oco
oco
400
400

I-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
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F.FIUND TO FUND TRANEFER

175.00
1,000.00
£40.00
180.00
250.00
140.00
€30.00
£40.00
50.00
828.36
1,250.00
90.00
360.00
180.00
360.00
210.00
20.00
720.00
215.00
160.00
25.00
262.38
262.50
€26,117.69
48,120.59
12,981.57
3,617.93
2,597.08
11,324.79
B4,922.57
77,045.71
1€,130.67
8,435.67
20,551.27
25.00
100.00
€25.00
137.50
160.00
5,541.40
3,618.17
35.00
3,796.98

1,86€0,482.41



TIME:

077402
07482

077547

077547

o7T847

077547

o07TE47

0773TE
077390
0T
oTT43E
oTT403
077438
077435
077438
077438
077E48
07744
07T42s
077426

A-RECEIPT B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROFRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

02/12/201€

10:17

ITEM

aoo9
ooos

ooz3

ooz

0024

o010

oool
o001
o0l
ool
oool
o001
oooz
0003
o004
o001
ool
ooo:
o001

12/08/2018
12/18/201%8

12/31/201%

12/31/2018

12/31/2018

12/31/201%

12/31/201%

12/01/2018
12/02/201%
12/03/201%
12/03/201%
12/04/2018
12/04 /2018
12/04/2018
12/04 /2018
12/04/2018
12/04/201%
12/07/2018
12/07/201%
12/07/201%

[STS) CODES:

PP P> eppEp»PI»

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECEIPTS, ALL FINDS
DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED EY TRANSACTION DATE

TI FOND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OPO

December FOA - Carear Tach 03 ool
Decenber FOA - Carear Taech 03 ool
Interast 03 002
Intorest 03 o003
Interast @3 003
Intarest 03 o004
Interest 03 o4

Onling lunch paymants 03 o6
Online lunch paymants 03 006
Onling lunch paymants 03 006
Sowman Cafe Recalpts 11/30/15 03 006
Online lunch paymants 03 006
Cafe Recoipts w/e 12/4/15 03 006
Care Recolpts w/e 12/4/1% 03 006
Cate Recelipts w/e 12/4/15 03 006
Cafs Recolipts w/e 12/4/15 031 006
Cafe Receipts w/e 12/4/1% 03 006
Onlina lunch paymants 03 Doé
Onling lunch paymants 03 ood
Onlins lunch paymants 03 006

50

3219 941€ 230000 SO0
3219 941€ 230000 SO0

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 0000 ODODOD OOOD

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 5008 000000 403

FUND COOE 5UB-TOTAL:

1410 9099 0O0O000 0CO

FUND COOE 5SUS-TOTAL:

1410 9000 ODODOD DOO

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 9003 ODOODOD OOO

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:

1512 0000 000000 00O
1512 0000 ODODOD OOO
1512 0000 Q00000 000
1513 D200 Q00000 00O
1512 DODO 0O00DOD OOD
1512 D000 ©0ODOD 00O
1513 0000 OOOQQOD OOO
15823 0000 00COCD 00O
1511 0000 00QDOD DOO
1613 0000 COC00D 000
1512 0000 QOOOOD 00O
1512 0000 QOQODCD 00D
1512 0000 COO00D 00O

X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISUTION

F-FIND TO FOND TRANSFER

2,089.89
2,146.49

4,238.38

3531.54

383.54

E06.73

508.73

€20.00
1,470.00
1,080.00
1,148.40
980.00
2,995.52
7,765.38
408.0%
449.58
9.08-
2,050.00
1,830.00
100.00



DATE: 02/12/2016

TIME:

oTTaz?
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oIT437
0TTe4E
077451
07451
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0TS
0TT4E4
0774EE
077466
T4
0TIATE
0TT4E
277453
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077534
0TTE34
077500
07TE06
77807
077519
Q7TEZ0
o752
077523
077524
077528
oTT828
077531
077531
077531
077526
orTsaT
077538
077547

oTTs4T

10:17
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LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PACE: 4
RECEIPTS, ALL FINDS {RECLED)

DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%

SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

TRANS TRANS
DATE  STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUMD RCPT SRCC SUBJ  OPU AMOUNT
12/08/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 D000 00ODOD 00O 770.00
12/08/2015 A Onlinc lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 00ODOO 00O 1,606.00
12/10/2015 A Onlina lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 OOOOOO 00O 830.00
12/11/2015 A Onlina lunch paymants 03 006 1512 D000 CDODOO 00O €60.00
12/11/2015 A Cafc Receipts w/e 12/11/15 03 006 1512 D000 000000 00O 1,734.53
12/11/2015 A Cafe Recoipts w/e 12/11/15 03 006 1513 0000 COODOD 00D 10,294.60
12/11/2015 A Cafc Recolpts w/e 12/11/15 03 006 1523 D000 COOUOD 00D €79.80
12/11/2015 A Cafe Recoipts w/e 12/11/15 03 006 1511 0000 O0OOOD 00O 719.00
12/14/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 O0OUOD 000 1,320.00
12/14/2015 A Onlina lunch paymants 03 006 1512 DOOD COODOO 00O 930.00
12/14/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 ODODOD 00D 185.00
12/15/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 0OODOO 00O £20.00
12/16/2015 A Onlina lunch paymants 03 006 1512 DODO OOOOOD 00O 740.00
12/17/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 D000 COODOO 00O €10.00
12/18/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 000000 000 480.00
12/18/2015 A Cafc Receipts w/e 12/18/15 03 006 1512 0000 000000 00D 2,585.36
12/18/2015 A Cafc Receipts w/e 12/18/15 03 006 1513 DO0D ODODOO 00D 4,836.08
12/18/2015 A Cafc Receipts w/e 12/18/1% 03 006 1523 0000 ODODOO 000 £45.45
12/18/2015 A Cafe Recoipts w/e 12/18/15 03 006 1511 DODO OOODOD 00O 303.08
12/21/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 COODOO 00O 70.00
12/21/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 ODODOD 00O 710.00
12/21/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 00OOOD 00D €40.00
12/232/2015 A Onling lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 ODODOO 00O 150.00
12/23/2015 A Onlinc lunch paymants 03 006 1512 DOOO COOUOD 00D 95.00
12/28/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 00ODOO 00O 345.00
12/28/2015 A Onlina lunch paymants 03 006 1512 D000 OOOOOD 00O 100.00
12/28/2015 A Onling lunch paymants 03 006 1512 DODO COODOD 00O 120.00
12/28/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 ODODOD 00O 140.00
12/29/2015 A Onlinc lunch paymants 03 006 1512 D000 O0ODOD 00D 105.00
12/29/2015 A Student lunchos 03 006 1512 DODO ODODOD 00D €72.00
12/20/2015 A Milk 03 006 1514 0000 ODOOOO 00O €.05
12/29/2015 A Agult lunches 03 006 1523 0000 00ODOO 000 8.70
12/30/2015 A Onling lunch paymants 03 006 1512 DOOO COODOO 00O €0.00
12/31/2015 A Online lunch paymants 03 006 1512 0000 ODODOD 00O 285.00
12/31/2015 A Food/coffse for transportstion 03 006 1559 0000 O0ODOD 00O 78.78
12/31/2015 A Interest 03 006 1410 0000 COODOD 00O 189.43
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 55,104.62
12/31/2015 A Intorost 03 007 1410 9000 000000 00O 0.48
FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 0.48

STATUS (S5TS) CODES:

A-RECEIDPT

B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFIND OF RECEIPT

C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MOOIFICATIONS  D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISUTION F-FUND TC FUND TRANEFER

51



DATE: 02/12/201€

TIME:

07747

077847

077547

oTTEAT

077847

077547

077847

07TE4T

orTE47

10:17

ITEM
NO

0014

ons

0016

0017

o0s

oone

0026

0020

ooz2s

12/31/2018

12/31/72018

12/31/2018

12/31/201%8

12/31/2018

12317208

12/31/201%

12/31/2018

12/312m8

STATUS (STS) CODES:
B-REFUND OF RECEIPT

A-RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

A

Intgrast

Interast

Intorast

Interast

Intarest

Interast

Interast

Interast

V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISUTION

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
EECEIPTS, ALL FINDS
DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRAMSACTION DATE

o3

03

03

03

03

o3

03

03

07

007

007

007

7

07

0a?

o007

007

52

TI FOND RCPT SPCC SUBJ OO

1410 9002 000000 00O

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 9003 000000 0OO

FUND COOE SUH-TOTAL:

1410 900€ 00ODOD 500

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:

1410 9007 O0ODOD SO0

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 9009 0DOOOD O0OO

FUND CODE SUS-TOTAL:

31410 9013 00OOOD SO0

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 9015 00ODOD OOO

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 9100 000000 0OO

FUND CODE 5SUB-TOTAL:

1430 9101 000000 00O

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

XI-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

IRECLED)

0.47

0.47

£.13

£.13

1.98



: 02/12/2016 LEBANCN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PACE: €
TIME: 10:17 RBECEIPTS, ALL FINDE IRECLED)
DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%

SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

TRANS ITEM TRANS TRANS
NO NO TATE 5TS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND RCPT SPCC SURJ Q0O ANCINT
077547 0021 12/31/201E A Interest 03 008 1410 9001 ODODOD DOOD 0.64

FUND CODE SUS-TOTAL: 0.4

077450 D001 12/17/2015 A Donation to FOA Scholarship 03 008 1820 9002 OOODOD OOO €20 .65
077547 000S 12/31/2015 A Interest 03 008 1410 9002 000000 DOO 22.68
FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL: €43.33
Q77547 0022 12/31/2015 A Intercst 03 008 3410 9004 000000 QOO 2.19
FUND CODE SUS-TOTAL: 2.19

077424 0005 12/07/2015 A Online School Fees - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 OLODOD 400 14.00
077424 000€ 12/07/2015 A Onling School Foes - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 130000 400 10.00
077424 0007 12/07/2015 A Oniine School Foos - LJES 03 009 1720 9004 150000 400 3.00
077424 0008 12/07/2015 A Online School Faes - LJHE 03 009 1720 9004 OGLODOD 400 .25
077427 0006 12/08/2015 A Onling School Faos - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 OGOODOD 400 12.50
077486 0001 12/17/2015 A School Fees 03 009 1720 9004 130000 400 £.00
077486 0002 12/17/201% A School Foas 03 009 1720 9004 OS0000 400 14.00
077486 0003 12/17/2015 A School Pocs 03 009 1720 9004 110000 400 3.00
077486 0004 121772015 A School Fecs 03 009 1720 9004 150000 400 i.o0
077486 0005 12/17/2018 A School Foos 03 009 1720 9004 OO0OO0OD 400 20.00
Q77827 000€ 12/31/2015 A Oniing school facs - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 150000 400 3.00
077527 0007 12/31/2016 A Oniing school feas - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 130000 400 5.00
077527 0008 12/31/2018 A Online school feoes - LJHS 03 009 1720 9004 000000 400 20.00

FUSD OODE SUB-TOTAL: 118.78
077384 0002 12/01/2015 A School foc paymants-LAES 03 009 1720 9005 120400 LS00 €1.00
077384 0003 12/01/2015 A School foo paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 OLO000 500 £8.00
077384 0004 12/01/2015 A School foo poymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 090000 500 £0.00
077384 0005 12/01/2016 A School fes paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 900E 110000 500 10.00
077384 0006 12/01/201E A School foe paymants.LHS 03 009 1720 9005 080000 E00 16.00
077384 0007 12/01/2015 A School fes paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 OUQODO0 SO0 9.50
077384 0008 12/01/2015 A School foo paymants.LHE 03 009 1720 9005 130000 500 30.00
077384 0009 12/01/2015 A School fes paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 150000 500 10.00
077397 0002 12/03/2015 A School foe payments-LHE 03 009 1720 9005 050000 500 27.00
077397 0003 12/03/2015 A School fes paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 090000 500 £8.00
077397 0004 12/03/2015 A School foo paymants-LHS 03 009 1720 9005 110000 500 43.00

STATUS (5TS) CODES:
A-RECEIPT B-EEFUND OF EECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MCOIFICATIONS D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION FP-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER
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TIME:

oTT397
077387
I3
077401
077401
0T
077418
oTTAlE
077418
077418
077418
077418
oTT4E
07T42E
077428
077428
077428
077428
oTT42TY
oTTZT
077437
o743
071437
o737
07437
071437
OTTAE3
OTES
077453
0TT4E3
077453
0TT4S3
07TT453
077453
DTT4E3
077453
0TT4ES
07T4ES
07TeES
07TT4ES
0TTHES
0T
0TI

A-RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

0z/12/2018

10:17
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LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECEIPTE, ALL FINDS

DATES 12/01/2015 THEU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

DATE ETE DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/03/201%
12/03/2018
12/03/201%
12/03/201%
12/03/201%
12/03/201%
12/03/2018
12/07/2018
12/07/201%
12/07/201%
12/07/2018
12/07/201%
12/07/2018
12/07/2018
12/07/2015
12/07/2018
12/07/201%
12/07/2018
12/07/2018
12/08/2015
12/08/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/201%
12/10/201%
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/2018
12/11/201%
12/11/2018
12/14/2015
12/14 /2018
12/14/201%
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/15/2018
12/15/2018

(STS) CODES:

e ppppppprrprrr e PPy

fec paymants-LHS
foo paymants-lHS
foo payments-lHES
foo poymants-lHS
school faes - LHS
school foes - LHS
school faes - LHS
foc paymants-LHE
foo poymants-lHS
foo poymants-lHS
foe paymants-lHS
foc poymants-lHS
feo poymants-lHE
foc paymants-lHE
School Foes - LHS

E
it

school facs - LBS
school faes - LHES
foo paymants-LHS
foo payments- 1S

TI FUND ROCPT 5PCC

03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 9005
03 D09 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 900%
€3 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 9005
03 D09 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9003
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900%
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 %005
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900S
03 009 1720 900s
03 009 1720 9005
03 009 1720 900s

54

©Bo000
000000
130000
0LO00D
090000
190000
080000
120800
Q50000
030000
110000
0L0000
130000
150000
130000
090000
00000
110000
0DoUoD
130000
160000
110000
130000
os0000
050000
000000
o30000
120400
oso000
190000
110000
060000
130000
150000
odoonoD
oaooo0
000000
120400
060000
030000
150000
060000
120400
0L0000

B-REFUND OF EECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF EECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

16.00
18.00
14.00
20.50
25.00
€.50
16.00
4.00
14.00
10.00
E.00
12.50
82.00
91.00
111.00
25.00
10.00
29.00
12.00
91.00
91.00
4.50
10.00
25.00
30.00
€.00
5.00
£0.00
73i.00
18.00
16.00
12.50
107.00
91.00
115.00
16.00
168.00
12.50
15.50
8.7
91.00
4.00
37.50
34.67



0T4T1
oTUm
oTHM
oM
0TTAT4
0TT4EL
0TT4s)
0TI
0TTASE
OTTASE
0TI
07T
0TTASE
077500
077500
07TE00
oTTE]

077388
077429
0TTe29
0TT4ED
07T4€0
o0TIAT
0TTEAL
077543
077843
07TE43

oITE3T
QTTASE
oTTAE2
077480
0TI

02/12/2016

10:17

ITER
NO

0003

[
000
oooz
o003
000
0001
ooo
boo3
0004
oo0s
oooe
ooDz
0003
ooon4
o001

-

L

o002
oo02
o004
oo0z
ooo4
o002
o001
o002
oood
0o0s

booz
000
o001
boo1
booz

=

DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/18/2018
1251872018
12/15/2018
121872018
12/15/2018
1201772018
21172018
121872018
215208
1271872018
121872018
121872018
1271872018
12/21 /2018
12/1/2018
2/ /2018
12/24/2018

12/01/2018
12/09/2018
12/09/2018
12/14/2018
12/14/2018
12/16/2018
12/17/2018
12/18/2018
12/18/201%
12/18/2018

12/01/201%
121272018
1271208
1271672018
12/18/201%

A-RECEIPT

B-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

PEP PP

LR

L A

LEEANCON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RECEIPTS, ALL FINDS

DATEE 12/01/2015 THERU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

School fes payments-LHS 03 009 1720
Echool foc poymants-LHS 03 009 1720
School foc poymants-LHS 03 00 1720
School foc poymants-lLHS 03 009 1720
Onling school fees - LHS 03 009 1720
Onling school faes - LBES 03 009 1720
Online school fees - LHS 03 009 1720
Echool foc poymants-LHES 03 00S 1720
School foc paymants-LHS 03 009 1720
School foc paymants-LHS 03 009 1720
Echool foc poymants-LHE 03 00 1720
ESchool foc paymants-LHS 03 009 1720
School fea paymants-LHS 03 005 1720
Online School Faes - LHS 03 009 1720
Onlins School Fees - LHS 03 009 13720
Oniine School Fees - LHS 03 009 1720
Onling foo paymants - LHS 03 009 1720

FUND CQOOE SUB-TOTAL:

FUND QODE SUB-TOTAL:

900
9005
900s
9005
200=
9008
9005
9005
900=
9005
9005
9008
9008
9005
9008
9005
9005

900¢
900¢€
900€
900¢
900¢€
900€
900€
9006
P00E
9006

TI FUND ROCPT SPCC SURD

090000
110000
o000
130000
130000
030000
190000
050000
060000
110000
000000
130000
150000
190000
050000
090000
090000

ooo000
000000
000000
obooon
180108
000000
Q00000
000000
180108
000000

[14]
€00
(144
o0
(4:0]
(144
(4]
(144

03 009 1720 9007 OODOOOD TOO
03 009 1720 9007 ©000DO0 TOO

03 009 1720 9007 O0DODOD TOO
03 00% 1720 9007 OODOODOD TOOD

Feo 5 - 03 o098 1720
Echool Foo Poymants - Bowman 03 009 1720
Echool Foes - Bownan Kindargar 03 009 1720

Feg - 03 009 1720
Preschool Supply Foas 03 009 1720
Echool Foe Poymants - Bowsan 03 009 1720
Bowsan Dnknown Deposit 03 009 1720

Fea - 03 009 1720
Preschool Supply Foas 03 oo 1720
School Focs - Bownan Kindargar 03 009 1720
School Fess - Barry
School Fees - Barry
Echool Fess - Barry 03 009 1720 9007 000000 TOO
School Fees - Barry
School Fees - Barry

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIEE DISTRIBUTION

55

X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
F-FUND TO FUND TRAMEFER

25.00
12.50
21.00
€5.33
10.00
20.00
£0.00
30.00
28.50

4.50
12.00
20.00
91.00
13.00
17.00
6€0.00
25.00

2,455.7%

43.00
£0.2%
25.00
43.00

€.00
18.00
33.o00
43.00

€.28
25.00

292.50

43.00
20.00
10.50
18.00
23.00

114.50



DATE: 02/12/2016 LERANCN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PACE: 9
TIME: 10:17 RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS [RECLED)
DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/2015
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

TRANS ITEM TRANS TRANS
NO NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND ROPT SPCC SURY  OFU AMOUNT
077382 0002 12/01/201% A School Fees - Donmovan 03 009 1720 9008 0OODOOD BOO Ta.00
077390 DOOS 12/02/2018 A Fea Pay - 03 00% 1720 9008 OOODOOD BOO 43.00
077465 0003 12/14/2015 A Online school fees - Danovan 03 009 1720 9008 OUOOODOD BOD 43.00
077484 0001 12/17/201%8 A School Fecs - Domovan 03 009 1720 9008 COCOOD BOOD 11.2%
077485 0001 12/17/2018 A School Fees - Denovan 03 00% 1720 9008 OODOODOO BOO 30.00
077527 0003 12/31/2015 A Onlina school fees - Donovan 03 009 1720 9008 000000 BOO 43.00

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL: 246.2%

077379 0001 12/01/2015 A School Fees - Barry 03 009 1720 9009 020000 700 2.00
077382 0001 12/01/2015 A School Fees - Dencvan 03 009 1720 9009 020000 8O0 2.00
077384 0001 12/01/2015 A School foc peymants-lHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 500 90.00
077385 0001 12/01/2015 A School Foo Peymants - Sowman 03 005 1720 9009 020000 £0O 2.00
077390 0004 12/02/2015 A Foo Doy 5 - 03 005 1720 9009 020000 BCO 2.00
077397 0001 12/03/2015 A School fos peymants-lHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 00 92.50
077401 0004 12/03/2015 A Online school faes - LHS 03 005 1720 9009 020000 500 22.50
077418 0001 12/07/2015 A School foo paymants-LHS 03 005 1720 9009 020000 500 15.00
077426 0010 12/07/2015 A Online School Faes - LHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 500 25.00
077427 0005 12/06/201% A Onling Schoocl Faes - LJHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 400 2.00
077429 0003 12/09/2015 A School Fes Peymants - Bowaan 03 009 1720 5009 020000 £OO 3.50
077437 0005 312/10/2015 A School fos paymants - LHE 03 009 1720 9009 020000 500 22.50
077453 0001 12/11/2015 A School foo peymants-LHS 03 005 1720 5009 020000 500 135.00
077460 0003 12/14/2015 A School Fos Peymants - Sowaan 03 009 1720 9009 020000 £0O 2.00
077462 0002 12/14/2016 A School Fogs - Barry 03 009 1720 S009 020000 700 0.7%
077465 000T 12/14/2015 A Online school faes - LHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 500 22.50
077479 0003 12/16/2015 A School Fes Peymants - Sowaan 03 009 1720 9009 020000 £00 2.00
077480 0002 12/16/2015 A School Fess - Barry 03 009 1720 9009 020000 70O 2.00
077487 0001 12/17/201% A School Foes 03 009 1720 9009 020000 400 2.00
077454 0001 12/18/2015 A School Foss - Barry 03 005 1720 9009 020000 700 2.00
077543 0001 12/18/2015 A Foo Paymants - 03 005 1720 9009 020000 60O 2.00
077527 0004 12/31/2015 A Online school faes - Danovan 03 005 1720 5009 020000 BOO 2.00
077527 0005 12/31/2015 A Onling school faes - LJHS 03 009 1720 9009 020000 400 2.00

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL: 455,25
077529 0001 12/30/2016 A OSPC Sth Drawdown Jan-Mar 2016 03 0310 3219 5000 COCOOO 00O €,399,129.50

FUMD OOOE SUB-TOTAL: €.399,129.50
077547 0011 12/31/2015 A Intarast 03 0310 3410 9900 000000 00O 3,782,158

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL: 3,782.15

ETATUE (5TE) CODES:
A-RECEIPT BH-REFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS  D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

56



OATE:
TIME:

077547

0T

0T

07T388
077432
077501

017381
077445
0T

077443
077461
0TT4TE
07749

077380
077423
077459
0TTe

ITENM
NO

0012

(=)

-

ooD
000’
ooo1

.

000
o001
oo0s

=

ooo
000’
ooo
oooT

==

oocol
ooo
oon1
ooone

1]

02/12/201€
10:17

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDS
DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

DATE 5STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/31/2008

12/717/2018

1271772018

12/02/201%
12/08/2018
12/21/201%

12/01/2018
12/10/2018
1271772018

12/10/201%
12/14/2018
1271672018
12717/2008

12/01/2018
iz/07/2018
12/12/201%
12/17/2018

STATUE (STS) CODES:

A-RECEIDPT

B-REFUND OF EECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS D-EXPFENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRISUTION

x>

Intarest

Coca Cola Commission

Coca Cola Commission

Pen/Papar Machine Salas
Donation to DC Scholarship Pun
Lifetouch Picture Commission

Jaans Day Donations
Lifetouch Picturc Commission
Coca Colas Commission

Lifetouch Picturc Commission
Donation for playground equip.
Jeans Day Donations

Coca Cols Commission

Donations for Art Project
Donatlons for fira victins
Lifetouch Picture Commission
Coca Cola Commission

TI

o3

03

03

03
03
03

03
x|
o3

03
03
03
03

k]
03
03
03

FUND RCPT S9CC SURJ OPU

o010

(31}

018

o018
o018
o8

oie
(31}
0is

oie
31}
L8]
ol

018
(31 ]
(3]
0l

1410 9501 000000 0OD

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1626 9007 000000 400

FUND CCOE SUB-TOTAL:

162¢ 9010 O0ODOD 900

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

162€¢ 9015 000000 400
16820 9015 000000 400
1820 9015 0OOODOD 400

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1820 9019 000000 BOD
1626 9019 000000 8O0
162¢ 9019 000000 8OO

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1890 9021 000000 cO0
1820 9021 000000 €00
1820 9021 000000 €00
162€ 9021 000000 €00

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:

1820 9023 000DOD 700

1820 9023 oODOOOD 70O

162€ 9023 00DODOD 7TOO

1626 9023 000000 700

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

57

F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

TRANS
AMOUNT
£,2€1.83

5,2€1.83

56.77

£6.77

33.50
2,000.00
3,608.00

5,642.50

196.00
4,04€.00
41.48

£,976.00
9,997.32
135.00
£5.04

1€,167.36
1,864,258
716.00
3,6€3.00

49.38

€,292.60



077438
07491

077847

077448

0TTeE3
0TT4EE

0773a3
077395
077430
077440
07T4CR
0TTeER
oTT4EY

0775319

077398

077380

02/12/2016

10:17

1]
booz

I

oo0ée

ooD1

001z
ooos

oo0
ooo:
o001
o001
ooo1
0002
o001

-

o001

I~

0001

CATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

i2/210/2018
12/17/201%

12/31/201%

12/11/2018

12/11 /2018
12/14/201%

12/01/2018
12/03/2018
12/08/201%
12/10/2018
12/15/2018
12/15/201%
12/17/2018

12/18/201%8

12/03/2015

12/02/201%8

(STS) CODES:

B-REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION CR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

LR RN RS

LEEANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECEIPTS, ALL FINDE
DATES 12/01/2015 TERU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

TI FUMD RCPT SPCC SURJ OPU

LES Calculator Renmtal 03 018
Coca Cola Comnission 03 018
Intarest 03 034
Fundraiser Salos 03 200
ESchool fec paymants-LHE 03 200
Online school faas - LHS 03 200
Book foes from parents 03 200
Sook fess from parents 03 200
Book fees from parants 03 200
Book foes fTom parents 03 200
Book foes from parents 03 200
Domation 03 200
Book foos from paronts 03 200
Dues and donstions 03 200
Yearbook Ad Salas 03 200
Suckar Ealas 03 200

V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
D-EXFENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION

58

1890 9024 ODODOD EOO
1626 9024 000000 500

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 0000 OOODOD 0OO

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1623 900& 000000 SO0
FUND QOOE SUB-TOTAL:
1636 9012 ODODOD EOO
1636 9012 0DQOOD 500
FUND CQODE SUB-TOTAL:
1634 9015 000000 00O
1634 9015 CDODOD OOO
1634 9015 000000 0OO
1634 9015 000000 00O
1634 9015 000000 0OO
1820 9015 ODODOD DOO

1634 9015 000000 00O

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1636 9025 000000 SO0

FUND OOOE SUB-TOTAL:

1626 9029 000000 500

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1621 9033 0DODOD SO0

F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

11

¢ i
2

142.19

142.19

184.32
184.32
25.00
12.50
37.50
21.10
94.158
E1.70
96.80
48.85
400.00

45.98

764 .55

387.50

387.50

290.00

165.52



DATE: 02/12/2016 LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT PACE: 12
TIME: 10:17 RECEIPTS, ALL FINDS RECLED)
DATES 12/01/2015 THED 12/31/2015
SORTED BY TRAMSACTION DATE

TRANS ITEM TRANS TRARE
NO NO DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND RCPT SRCC SURJ 00U AMOUNT

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL: 1€65.52
077472 0001 12/15/2018 A Music Man Credit Card Salas 03 200 1616 9035 ODODOD 400 1,602.00

FUND CODE SUS-TOTAL: 1,602.00
077431 0001 12/08/2015 A Renaissance Salas 03 200 1626 9037 Q00000 400 83.00
077431 0002 12/08/2015% A Renaissance Donatioms 03 200 1820 9037 000000 400 £5.00
077503 0001 12/21/2015 A Replacoment Ranaissance Cards 03 200 162€ 9037 000000 400 T6.00

FUND OODE SUS-TOTAL: 214.00
077391 0001 12/03/2015 A Cate Recaipts-Cirls HBEall 03 300 1615 9500 ODODOD 50O 546.00
077399 0001 12/03/2018 A Denations for waight room 03 300 1820 9500 000000 500 3,000.00
Q77409 0001 12/058/2015 A Cate Recelpts-Cirls 8311 03 300 1615 9500 ODOODOD 500 1,945.00
077412 0001 12/05/2015 A LHS Sports Pass Salas 03 300 1615 9500 0OODOD sO0 120.00
077419 0001 12/07/2015 A Cate Hocolpts-Boys HEall 03 300 1615 9500 ODOOOD 500 963.00
077441 0001 12/10/2018 A Minter Pictura Ravenua 03 300 1890 9500 ODODOD 50O 164.96
077442 0001 12/10/201% A Reimd for wrestling uniforms 03 30C 1820 9500 000000 500 £29.26
077451 0003 12/17/2015 A Coca Cola Commission 03 300 1625 9500 000000 500 T6.a8
077499 0001 312/17/2015 A Cirls 86311 Credit Card Salas 03 300 1615 9500 000000 E00 16.00
077497 0001 12/19/201% A Cate Recelpts-Soys EE3ll 03 300 1615 9500 0DOO0OD SO0 1,691.00
077540 0001 12/21/2015 A Cate Recelpts-Cirls S83ll 03 300 1615 9500 ©ODOOOD S00 £79.00
077541 0001 12/21/2015 A Cate Recolipts - Boys BEall 03 300 1615 9500 ODOOOD 500 1,123.00
077842 0001 12/23/201%8 A Gate Recaipts - Boys BBall 03 300 1615 9500 000000 50O 1,108.00

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL: 11,864.10
077392 0001 12/03/201% A Cate Recaipts.-Marcon C BESall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 ini.o0
077392 0002 12/03/201% A Staff T-Shirt Salas 03 300 1625 9514 000000 400 30.00
077392 0003 12/03/2015 A Mrustling Entry Faes 03 300 1635 9514 000000 400 185.00
077421 0001 312/07/201% A Cats Hecalpts-Marcon € BEall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 294.00
077422 0001 12/07/2015 A Cats feceipts - Mrestling 03 300 1615 9514 0DODOD 400 772.00
077456 0001 12/11/2015 A Cate Recelpts-Marcon B BEall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 Ell.00
077457 0001 12/11/2015 A Cate Hecoipts-Mhite C BE311 03 300 1615 9514 ODODOOD 400 27a.00
077463 0001 12/14/2018 A Cate Recaipts - Baskathall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 1,3€2.00
O7T4TT 0001 12/16/2018 A Cate Rocolipts-Mhite 8 HEall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 422.00
077478 0001 12/16/2018 A Cate Recalpts-Mhite 8 HEall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 iT.oo
077488 0001 12/17/201% A Catc Recalpts-Marcon C HEall 03 300 1615 9514 000000 400 256.00

STATUS (5TS) CODES:
A-RECEIPT B-REFIND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPROPRIATION CR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS  D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANEFER

59



DATE: 02/12/2016

TINE:

077488
07TdE8
077813
077514
077514

07TT4sE

0TTE4T

0TTEAT

o7TE4T

07704

077510

QIT3ITL
077511

10:17

oD
o003
oooi
o001
oon2

~

oool

ooos

-

oool

ooo1

o001
bool

LEEANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECEIPTS, ALL FUNDE

DATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED BY TRANSACTION DATE

DATE STS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/17/201%
12/17/201%
12723 /2018
12/22/201%
12/22/201%

12/11/2018

12/31/2018

12/31/2018

1z/31/2018

12/21/201%

12/22/2018

/017208
12/22/201%8

STATUE (STS) CODES:
A-RECEIPT B-EEFUND OF RECEIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT
C-APPROPRIATION CR BUDCET MODIFICATIONE  D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANEFER

L A

Wrostling Entry Focs
Plcture Profit

Cate Recoipts-Mhite C HEall
Cate Recelpts-M/M B HE21l

Mrostling Entry Foes

Concession Stand Sales

Intarest

FY 1 PCE N

IDEA, Part B FY 1€ PCR

FY 15 Carryovar Adjustmant
Titla III FY 1& PCR

TI

o3
03
03
o3
=]

03

o3

Lk ]

o3

o3

o3
03

FUND RCPT SPCC SURJ  OOU

el
oo
oo
300
300

401

401

401

4£1

El€

851
551

1635 9514 O00DOD 400
1625 D514 0ODODOD 400
1615 9514 00000D 400
1615 9514 000DOD 400
1635 9514 000000 400

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1625 9515 000000 400

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 901€ 000000 000

FUND CCOE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 911€ 000DOD DOO

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

1410 921€ 000000 DOO

FUND CCOE SUB-TOTAL:

3220 901€ 00CDOD DOD

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:

4220 901€ 00ODOD DOD

FUND COOE SUS-TOTAL:

3219 901€ 000000 DOOD

4220 901¢ 000000 OOD

FUND COOE SUH-TOTAL:

I-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

60

980.00
200.00
343.00
931.00
350.00

T,592.00

799 .00

799.00

10.79

10.79

1.02

1.02

.46

.46

£20.90

299,922.56

299,922.56

G80.00

10,784.19

11,464.19



DATE: 02/12/201¢ LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TINE: 10:17 EECHIPTS, ALL FINDS
DOATES 12/01/2015 THRU 12/31/201%
SORTED EY TRANSACTION DATE

NO NO DATE ETS DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FUND RCPT SPCC SURJ OPU

077508 0001 12/21/2015 A Titla I FY 1€ PCR 03 572

Q7709 0001 12/22/2018 A Early Chilchood Bduc FY 1€ PCR 03 587

O77E12 0001 12/22/2018 A Title IIA FY 1€ RCR 03 590

STATUE (STS) CODES:

4320 901& 0DOODOO OO0

FUND CODE SUB-TOTAL:

4220 901¢ 0DOODOD OOOD

FUND CODE S5US-TOTAL:

4220 901€ ODOODOD OOO

FUND COOE SUB-TOTAL:

CRAND TOTAL:

A-RECEIPT BH-REFIMD OF RECEIPT V.VOID REFIND OF RECEIPT I-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-APPSOPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONE  D-EXPENSE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANSFER

61

162,419.01

162,419.01

5,711.98

£.7M1.93

45.474.40

45,474 .40

8,915,481.60



Reduction of Expenditures (all funds)
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: 82/12/7201€
: 10:17

LESANON CITY SCHOOL DIESTRICT
REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURES. ALL FUNDE

DATES 12/01/2016 THRU 12/31/201%

DATE £TC DEECRIPTION OR SOURCE

12/01 /2018
12/01/2015
12/01/2018
12/01/2015
12/04/2018
12/04/2015
12/04/2018
12/07/2015
12/07/201%
12/11/201%
12/11/2018
12/15/201%
12/17/201%
1271872018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2015
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/22/2018
12/29/2018
12/29/2015
12/30/201%
12/30/2018
12/30/201%
12/30/2015
12/30/201%
12/30/2015
12/31/2018
12/31/2018

1271872018
12/30/2018

STATUE (ETS) CODEC:
A-RECEIPT  B-REVIND OF RECEIPT  V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT  X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE

C-AFPROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONS

b B Bt Bt B B Bt B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B e e M

Ratah. for fingarprinting
lost library books - Domowan
Lost Taxtbook Foas

Lost Taxtbook Foas

lLost library books - Bowwan
Lost library books - LJHE
Roplacesent ID Badga

lLost library books - Bowsan
Lost library books - LES
Lost library books - Bowsan
HEA Refund

Lost library bocks - Borry
Transcript Payments
Unknown deposit

Ezployecs’ Lharo 1
Erployaes’ Ehare Insurance
Exployecs’ fhare Insurance
Ezxployacs’ Ehare 1

Lab Christian Fiald Trips
Leb Christian Fisld Trips
Modicaid Cost Reimburscacnt
Medicald Cost Relsbursosent
Modicaid Cost Rolzburscment
Modicald Cost Rolzburscoent
Echool Facllitles Eental for
Sub cost for Rob Plagoe oo
£ub cost for Rob Plagoe oo
£t. Francis Field Trips

£t. Francis Fisld Trips

£t. Francis ¥Figld Trips

£t. Francis Field Trips

£t. Francis Pield Trips

St. Francis Fiald Trips
Ssimburscpant for pastage
Roimbursemant for fan

Beduction in food cost
Roduction in food cost

RERE

05
0s
os
0s
05
0%

0s
os
0s
0s
05
0s
s
[}

0s
0s
0%
0s
0s
0s

0s
0s

D- EXPENCE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION

001 2949 410
001 2222 s
001 1130 520
001 1130 520
001 2222 s
001 2222 811
061 1110 519
ool

001 2222 s
001 2232 E1
001 TI00 899
001 2222 811
001 2421 812
00l 2222 511
001 1110 243
001 1120 243
001 1120 241
001 1120 241
001 2822 144
001 26822 144
001 2150 414
001 1230 413
001 2134 413
001 2132 414
001 2720 144
001 1100 112
001 1100 112
001 2822 144
001 2822 144
001 2822 144
001 2822 144
001 2822 144
001 2822 144
001 2510 443
001 2720 €40

FUND QODE £US-TOTAL:

28

62

£pcc

o021
0026
oar?
o077
o026
o026
ooaT
oo2e
o026
oo2e
oooe
o026
oons

ooboe
cooe
cooe
oooe
oooe
oooe
ons
o0le
o0le
onle
cooe
ooao

(] 1]
cooe
oooe
oooo
oooe
o000
o0l
one

ooooco
octooo
230000
150000
ocooce
ocoooo
ogooco
ooooce
o0coD00
ocoooo
ocooco
ooooce
ocooce
ocooco
ogooce
goooco
ogooco
ogooco
ocooce
0co000
ocooeo
ocooco
ocoooe
ocooco
ogoooo
ooooce
ogoooe
ocoooo
ocooco
ogDoog
ocooce
ocooco
ocooco
ocooco
ogooce

gggigssaezeseaessaeezais

3120 560 CO00 00OD0CO o€
3120 560 CO00 00OD0CC €06

#

882828288828 5823823533332838¢8282s8882¢8383¢8

F-FUND TO FUND TEANCFER

4€.00
20.00
45.00
50.00
41.28
18.00
6.00
0.9
7.00
14.12
100.00
2%.311
13.00
1.9
28.38
28.3%8
.08
6EE.06
111.00
£6.50
31,398.90
2585.79
299.91
S,742.18
£13.71
104.13
47.97
352.75%
112.57
108.07
139.¢¢
153.10
269.46
825.11
230.00

13,982.27

200.23

11.10

431.33



: 02/12/2016 LEBANON CITY ECHOOL DIETRICT
: 10:17 REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURES, ALL FUNDE
DATEE 12/01/2016 THRU 12/31/2018
SORTED BY TRANCACTION DATE

TRARE ITEM TRANE
NO o DATE £TC DESCRIPTION OR SOURCE TI FIND FUNC OBJ £PCC SUSJ OFU IL JOB

Q77537 Q001 12/31/2015 X Reiab Sowman for sulch 05 018 4630 891 9021 000000 €00 0O ODO
FUND CODE CUS-TOTAL:

CRAND TOTAL:

STATUE (£TE) CODEE:
A-RECEIPT B-REFIND OF RECRIPT V-VOID REFUND OF RECEIPT X-REDUCTION OF EXPENDITURE
C-AFFROPRIATION OR BUDCET MODIFICATIONE  D-EXPENEE/SUPPLIES DISTRIBUTION F-FUND TO FUND TRANCFRR

63

1,000.00

1,000.00

15,413.€0



Check Register (all funds)

Date: 02/12/2016
Tima: 10:39 am

LEBANON CITY ECHOOL DISTRICT
SOST HY CHECK NIMBER
Monthly Chack Registar Board Raeport
CHECX OATEC SETWEEN 12/01/2015 AND 12/31/201%

(CHEEPY)

148789
148790
148701

14a702
148793
148794
148795

148736
148797
148708

148799

148800
148801
148802
148803
148804
148805
148806

14807
148808
148809
148810
146811
148812
148813
148814
148815

148816
148817

148818

148819
148820
148821
148822
148823
18824
l4@828
188826

10/26/20156
11/30/2015
12/11/2018
12/10/2015

1210/2018
12/710/2018
12/10/2018

12/10/2018
1271072018
12710/2018
12/10/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2015

12/10/2015

12/10/2018
127102018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018

12/10/2015
12/10/2015
1271072018
12/10/2015
12/10/2015
12/10/2015
12/10/2015
12/10/2018
12/10/2015

1271020158
12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2018
12/10/2015
12/10/2015
12/10/2018
12/10/2015

LEND LEACE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LRBANON CITY CCHOOLE

ACED

ATTN: ACCOUNTE RECEIVAELE
ALFERA, JEREMY

ALFRED NICKLEC BAKERY INC.
ACCRCCMENT TECHNOLOCIRE A DIV.
OF ALY CRAPHICE CORP
ARAMAHE UNIFORM CRRVICES
AMARDC OF EXCELLENCE
BAILEY, JEFFHEY

BATTELLE FOR KIDE

ATTN: ACCOUNTING

BECEMAN ENVIRONMSNTAL
BENNERS, TODD

BRET ONE TIRE AND CERVICE
OF MID AMERICA

BOB CUMEREL TIRE CD., INC.
ACCTHEE0BED

ERANT'S INC.

BROMNE, J0EN

BRYANT, DEBORAH

BT CRAFHICE, INC.
BUCHANAN'S POWER RQUIDMENT
BUCKIRE, ROBERT

BUTLER CONCRETE 0.

DAVID BUTLER

CsC SCHOOL BUE PARTS, LIC

ACCTP 513-933-2102 004
CINCINNATI SELL
CINCINNATI BELL

ACCT. & 513-228-1123 €22
CINCINNATI BELL

ACCT. & 513-934-5100 422
CINCINNATI BELL ANY DISTANCE
CLAY, CHRICTOPHER
COFFEY, LAUGA

COMPLETE CASE PROVIDERE
CEAMFORD, MIKE

CULLICAN CINCINKATI, OH
DE MACHINE COMPANY

D.K. TROPHIZE

BOEEL?
901040
o1g2é0

Bo46cn
140433
0se100

010928
804212
B0cB0A
020200

020330
BOEETOD
BOEDEC

B04191

020760
807122
020005
802174
020930
€10033
806518

804113
030048
803097
03oz02
031006
BOEEE?
Bo44e2
BOE23C
B0z7ia

802777
802604

020566

020563
BOSEEL
031025
s0sE27
80312¢
031760
802700
bacoi2

VOID: 12/14/201%
YOID: 1271672015

RECONCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECOMCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/2015
RECONCILED:12/31/2015
RECONCILED:12/31/2015

RRECONCILED:-12/31/20158

RECOMCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:01/31/201¢€
RECOMCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/201%5
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%5
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED-12/31/201%5
RECONCILED:12/31/2018
RECONCILED:12/31/201%

ERCOSNCILED:12/31/201%
EECONCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/201%

RECONCILED:12/31/2015
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECOMCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:12/31/201%
RECONCILED:-12/31/201%

64
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"

rTRErFErEEPEE

877,983.19
1,06€,822.22
190.12

31,275.00
2,750.08
444.37

€9.74
205.00
€5.00
4,000.00

112.27
30.00
15,947.90

1,628.03

307.50
€0.00
100.00
1.160.00
283.20
113.31
1,000.00

919.90
17.28
230.00
250.00
333.4
16.10
40.00
338.00
978.04

85.34
317.56

319.58

28.44
€L.00
Ji.es
29,9%0.00
30.00
2€9.59
e300
284.75



Dsta: 02/12/2016 LEBANCN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Paga: 2
Tize: 10:39 am SORT HY CHECK MUMBER (CEREFY)
Montnly Chack Register Bosrd Raport
CHECK DATEE BETWEEN 12/01/2015 AND 12/31/201%
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

148827 W 12/10/2015 DELL MARKETING L.P. 040323  RRCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 171.54
C/0 DELL UEA L.P.
148838 W 12/10/2015 DOEBS, MARK 806690 WECONCILED:12/31/201% L 80.00
148829 ¥ 12/10/2015 DOMINOE PIZZA 040608  RECONCILED:12/31/201% L 36.50
148830 W 12/10/2015 DORN’S BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 040690  RRCONCILED:13/31/201% L £38.19
148831 W 12/10/2015 DOUCAN, KELLY B0€€5]  RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L €0.00
148832 ¥ 12/10/2015 EACTERN LANEC 803962 RECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 200.00
148833 ¥ 12/10/2015 ECOLAB INC 050175  RECONCILED:12/31/201% L 284.64
148534 ¥ 12/10/2015 ENIX, JASON 806472 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 133.80
148835 N 12/10/2015 EXCEL CORPORATE CANE 050903  RECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 1,440.00
148836€ ¥  12/10/2015 FERRERO, BUTCH 805418 WECONCILED:12/31/201% L 17.54
148837 ¥ 12/10/2015 FLAIC, JENNY 802268  RECONCILED:01/31/201€ L 11.08
148838 ¥ 12/10/2015 VEANZ, JEFV €10406  RECONCILED:12/31/20315 L 365.00
148839 ¥ 12/10/2015 FROCT BROWN TOOD LLC 803510 RECONCILED:12/31/2031% L £63.00
ATTN: ACCOUNTE RECEIVABLE DEPT
148840 W 12/10/2015 COLDEN RULE PIZZA, LLC 801793 RECONCILED:12/31/201% L 28.00
DHEA PAPA JOHN'S PIZZA
148841 ¥ 12/10/2015 COPHER SPORT 070430  RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 139.23
148842 W 12710/2015 CORDON POCD CERVICE 070449 RECOMCILED:12/31/2015 L 31,450.08
148843 W 12/10/2016 OORDON, BRET 805691 RECONCILED-01/31/201€ L 3.68
148844 W  12/10/2015 COCNELL, DEERAH 070456 EECONCILED:12/31/201% L 4.60
148845 W 12/10/2016 CRALER, MARK 070530 RECOMCILED:12/31/201% L 204.13
148846 W 12/10/2015 EADDIX, KATHY 802117 RRCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 50.00
148847 W 12/710/2015 HALL, JOCETH 806927 RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 113.83
148848 ¥ 12/10/2015 HANT, RON £20322 RECOMCILED:12/31/2015 L 70.00
148845 W 12/10/2015 EARTLEY, TOOTT £20326 L €5.00
148850 ¥ 12/10/2015 ERALTHCAE PROCESS B01ST6  RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 4,750.00
CONSULTING, INC.
148851 ¥ 12/10/2015 I CUPPLY COMDANY 805420 RECONCILED:12/31/201% L €30.12
48852 W 12/10/2015 INDUCTRIAL RADIATOR CERVICRS, 806235  RECONCILED:-12/31/2015 L 950.00
INC.
148853 ¥ 12/10/2015 IENIN, NICHAEL B06836  WECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 40.00
48654 W 12/710/2015 7 & N AUTD RLECTRIC, INC. 804513  RRCONCILED:12/31/203% L 141.81
ACCTH LEDS2S
148855 W 12/10/2015 J.N. PEPPER & CON, INC. #02002 ERCONCILED:12/31/201% L 292.49
148866 N 12/10/2015  JOHNSON, RANDY £20410 RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L €5.00
148857 N 12/10/2015 JULIANO, ROBERT 100354 RECOMCILED:12/31/2015 L £5.00
148858 W 12/10/2015 KENNEY, ERIN 807118 RECONCILED:-12/31/2015 L €5.00
148859 ¥ 12/10/2015 KLETILY, BETH 110410 RECONCILED:12/31/20315 L £5.7%
148860 W 12/10/2018 KOCH REFRICKRATION 110442 RECONCILED:12/31/2018 L §62.39
148861 W 12/10/2016 LEBANON FOOD PRANTEY $02479 RECONCILED:12/31/201% L 230.00
148862 W  12/10/2015 LEBANON LOCAL, LIC 806469 RECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 280.00
148861 W  12/10/2015 Labanon's Christmas for Tots 804458  RECONCILED:01/31/201€ L 196.00
148864 W  12/10/2015 LOCAS, HENWY B0E210 L €5.00
148865 W 12/10/2015 MAXIN ERALTHOARE BOS951  RECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 1,054.50
SERVICES, INC.
148866 ¥ 12/10/2015 MCHEMNY, CHERI 130745  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015 L €7.90
148867 W 12/10/201S MCKERVER, JORL B0€TT7  RECOMCILED:12/31/2015 L 30.00
148868 W 12/10/2015 WCKELLODP, ANCELA €56205 RECOMCILED:12/31/2015 L 31.08
148869 ¥ 12/10/2015 MEYER, HRIAN 807121 RECONCILED:01/31/2016 L €5.00
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Pate: 03/13/3036 LERANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page: 3
Time: 10:39 am FONT BY CHECK MDGER (CREEFY)
Momthly Check Rsgister Goard Report
CHECE DATHEG SNTWEEN 13/01/201% AND 13/31/221%

CHECKX TYPR DATR VENDOR VENDON  STATUS/DATH DANK Coon CHECK AMOUNT
o870 W 312/10/3015 NIDWEST PRODOUCTS CO., INC. 131360 ERCONCILED:13/31/301% & 03,13
EOUCATIONAL PRODUCTS DIVISION
WoeT: W 12/10/3015 Wikos, Mark BOTI0E  ERCONCILED:13/31/301s & 7.00
140872 W 132/10/2013 NINUTEMAN PRESS 131330 ENCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 249.80
40873 W 12/18/3015 Morges, Sherri 507105 ERECONCILED:12/31/3018 & 7.50
148874 W 12/10/2015 NUSICIAN'S FEINND 131726 EECONCILED:12/31/201% L 205.46
4pR7s W 13/is/301s  M3Y 802186 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 318.00
NEWS-2-YOU, INC.
MBE7e W 12/10/2015 NASLE, CLINT BOEB40  ERCONCILED:O1/21/2018 L 108.48
40877 W 12/10/32015 NAYAX, JIGISHA BOS922  ERCONCILED:13/31/3012 & 22.20
qsaTs W 12/10/3015 NYR, TARA BOC4SN  EENCONCILED:13/31/3018 L an.7s
140877 W 13/10/2013 OHID TRSOL BO1797  ENCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 465.00
140880 W 12/10/2013 OHID VALLEY VOICES 502138 EECONCILED:12/31/3018 L 3,380.89
148281 W 12/10/2015 OHIC MXITING PROJECT 050390 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 26,400.00
DEPANTMENT OF ENGLISH
48082 W 12/10/2015 PATRIDT TRAM DISTRISUTING INC BO4196¢  EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 1,000.19
4BEe2 W 12/10/32015  PERNY, GLEN BOG224  ERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 65.00
14m884 W 12/10/2015 PHILLIPS SUFPLY CD. 160320 EECONCILED:12/31/201% L 12,177.93
34oEas W 12/10/2015 PLATTEMEING & ASSOC. 160447 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 8,250.00
140086 W 13/10/3013 QUENNCE URA INC. 503114 EECONCILED:12/31/3018 & 142.90
48087 W 12/10/2015 REIMER, GREGS 8031280 EECONCILED:12/31/201% L 100.00
4pREE W 13/10/3015 OGS, STHVR 180602 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 65.00
4BEe? W 12/10/2015  ELMPER BCAST]  EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 3,021.4¢€
MBR3e W 12/10/2015 SAMS, GAIL 190074 | ERCONCILED:12/31/201% L 61.83
14p891 W 12/10/301%5 SCHOOL SPECIALTY BO6349 ERCONCILED:12/31/201% L 21.9%
140892 W 12/10/2015 SCHRICHTEN, CASEY 190500 ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 96 48
140892 W 12/10/2015 SCOTT'S ANARDS, INC. 804910 | EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 1,300.10
4p8%4 W 12/10/2015 SHENLTON, DOMALD 560294 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 50.00
348895 W 312/16/2015 SLICEKER, TOOO BC3830  ERCONCILED:13/31/301% L 295.00
BB W 12/10/2015  SMYEN, MATTHEW BC4ET4  ERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 40.00
148897 W 12/10/32015 STENGLS CATENING, LLC BO20T0  ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 3,415.00
4pEs W 12/10/2013 STROUD, DENIAMIN 807124 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 265.00
140833 W 12/10/2013 SEESTMATER SOUND, INC. 802932 EECONCILED:12/31/201% L 79.38
ME90C W 12/10/3015 TANAR, STHVE BOGEE  EECONCILED:O1/31/2016 L 130.00
M09St W 12/10/3015  TAYION, KNITH 807133  EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 60.00
4m9c2 W 12/10/2015 THE N.W. RANNANT COMPANY BOS9T9  EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 12,432.38
148303 W 12/10/2015 TORMES JR., THOMAS C. BO4482  EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 265.00
Moo04 W 12/10/3015 TOWNN PRST CONTROL 200392 EECONCILED:12/31/301% L 185.00
48903 W 12/10/3013 TRUFOINTE COOPRRATIVE BO4435  ERCONCILED:13/31/2018 L €en.39
48906 W 12/10/2013 U.5. POSTAL SERVICE 210270 ERCONCILED:12/21/2018 L 2,400.00
148907 W 12/10/32015 U5 GAMES BOS537  EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L €50.59
14n9c8 W 12/10/2013 VANCE, JOHNNY M. BO6227 EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 30.00
48909 W 32/10/3015 WANREAFTIC, MATT BCS692  EECONCILED:01/31/3016 & 30.00
348910 W 32/10/32015 WALCREEN COMPANY Bes0T2 % 265.99
PLAN ID: LOSOR
4091 W 12/10/3015 WARREN OO, EIUIC. SENV. CENTER 230196 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L cos.00
48912 W 12/10/2015 WARREN COUNTY 230194 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L 102.00
48913 W 12/10/201% WAYER OVERNEAD DOON GALES BOS43€¢  ERCONCILED:13/31/301% & 963.00
140914 W 12/10/2015 WHRILER WHLDING INC., CO 230340 ERCONCILED:12/31/3018 L 35.10
140913 W 12/10/2015 WILLIANS SCOTTEMAN, INC 190542 | SRCONCILED:12/31/2018 L #09.31
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Dete: 92/12/2016
Tiss: 10:39 am

LABANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SONT BY CHNCK NUMIEN
Memthly Chack Xegister Goard Report
CHECE DATHS IETWEEN 132/01/301% AND 12/31/301%
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

STATUE/OATR

(CHEEPY)

l4091€
40917

14098
140913
140920
148932
140922
148323
140924
140923
140936
140927
140928
140929
140930
140932
148932
140933
140934
140938
140936
140937
148332
140933
140340
140942
140943
140943
140944
140943
140948
140947
l4n948
140943
140930
140952
140953
140953
140954
140933
i4n958
1408937
140938
140933
140960
40961
140962
140963
148984
140962

12/10/30ms
1z2/10fams

12/12 /2018
12/13 /2018
12/13 /208
12/11 /2018
12/11 /203
12/33 /3018
12/13/2018
13/11 /2018
12/11 /2018
1z/11/2ms
1z2/11/20ms
12/13 /208
12/11 /2018
12/11 /2018
1a/13 /2018
13/11 /2018
12/13/2m18
12/13 /208
12/11 /2018
12/11 /205
12/33 /308
12/13/2018
1z2/11/2ms
13/11/ams
12/11 /3018
12/13/2m8
12/13 /208
12/11 /2018
12/11 /2018
1a/13 /2018
13/11 /2018
12/11 /2018
13/13 /2018
13/311 /3018
12/13/20m8
1z2/13 /2018
12/11/2m8
1z2/11/2ms
13/11/ams
12/11 /3018
12/11 /2018
12/ /ams
12/11 /3018
1z2/131/2ms
1z2/11 /205
1z2/11 /3018
12/11 /2018
1z2/11/2ms

STATE T
ATTN: LER ANN URADFINLD
Cans, Jodi

Pairchild, Temmy
Hucker, Kristi
Morgan, Orian

NAROG, ERIC

o™, sEme
Rirdeall, Jeff/Shawni
Mocales, Jemua
Arias, Asmnds
Losskans, Menen
Sclger, Sdward
Bonsssc, Liss

frady, Carla

Carter, Todd
CHAMBENLAIN, ANDIR
Crawford, Tomi
Krubs Stevens, Tracy
Deye, Grag

Eosmro, Daniells
Prye, April/oale
Garren, Cary
HARDONT, JANET

Ruff, Randy/Kim
Jones, Michelle
Marr, Oavid

Mettey, Leri

McKam, Emrm
Couture, Liss

NARDG, ERIC
xckbins, Kevin

®DSS, MICHELLE
Schulez, Dewid
Swich, Sky/Asma
Somemr, John and Linds
Underwood, Michalle
Wood, David and Christine
Adkins, Shane
Casiro, Noemy

Jones, Patricis

De la Moms, Maria
Iruton, Asron snd Margie
Lucas, Justin/selly
Lynch, Peul

Pacheco, Juasn/Masris
Willalpends, Pablo
Morthern, RMachal
Dossenback, Jennifer
Eexpf, Dusnna

oes3Ty
no442

o728
Bo7126
807127
Bses011
noecad
BeT002
107129
L1249
Bo7020
no7o22
soazoe
nosss1
Bo4486
B0o1449
L= 123
ncasTn
807131
Bo7080
807132
no4s1l
mo4332
700023
noIose
noises
1C4343
nosIse
804327
807133
noec4d
BeTIde
180801
807046
nc4s43
nceT4n

ocsETh
#e7137
polsal
[ [-ppbl
0e7139
BgTi40
BeTi4l
8eaTo3
Bes103
Besso?
L2
BedT20
L1301

ERCONCILED: 13/31/301%
ERCOWCILED:13/31/391%

ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
ERCUNCILED:13/31/301%
ERCONCILED:01/21/2016
ERCONCILED: 01/31/2016
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201s
ERCONCILED:12/31/3018
ERCONCILED: 13/31/301%
EECOSCILED:12/31/301s
EECONCILED: 01/31/2016
ERCONCILED:12/31/201%

ERCONCILED:12/31/2018
ERCONCILED: 12/31/2018

EECONCILED: 13/31/301%
ERCONCILED: 13/31/301s
ERCUNCILED:13/31/301%
ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201s
ERCONCILED:12/31/3018
ERCONCILED: 13/31/301%
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201s
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201s
ERCONCILED:13/31/301%
ERCONCILED: C1/31/3016
ERCONCILED:G1/31/2016
ERCONCILED: 12/31/2015
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201s
EECONCILED: 01/31/201¢

ERCONCILED: C1/31/301¢
ERCONCILED:13/31/301s
ERCONCILED: 13/31/3018
ERCONCILED: 13/31/301%

ERCONCILED:12/31/3201s
ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
ERCONCTLED: 13/31/301s
EECONCILED: 12 /31/301%

ERCONCILED: 12/31/2018
EECONCILED:12/31/201s
ERCONCILED: 12/31/201%

ERCONCILED: 13/31/301%

EROONCTLED: 12 /31/201%
ERCONCILED:13/31/2018
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110.4%
as.o0

2.50
32.38
2.00
J.a7
12.58
10.50
in0.00
45.00
20.00
1am8.00
20.00
13.00
65.00
3.s0
i6.00
s5.00
10.00
10.00
15.37
2s.00
Ba.co
50.50
45.00
6.3
as.o0
as.00
40.00
.75
1.00
i5.00
a.c0
1.s0
1.s0
12.00
n.c0
1.50
64.50
40.00
no.o0
114.20
50.00
335.20
100.00
385.00
59.50
as.e0
50.50
40.00



Datm: 02/12/2016
Timm: 10:39 am

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOXT NY CHECK SEDGIEN
Menthly Chack Register Doard Mepart
CHECK DATRS SXTWENN 12/01/3201% AND 13/31/201%
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

(CHREXPY)

140981
140982
i4n923

149002
149006
149007
149008
149009
149010

" % 2 2 0000 OO0 OO

13/1s/ams
13/18/2018
13/18/2018
12/18 /2018
12/16 /2018
13/16/ams
12/16/ams
13/18/ams
12/16/2018
12/16/2018
12/17/2018
1z/17 /2018
12/17/2018

12/17/2018
13/17/ams

12/17/3018
12/17/2018
1z/17 /2018
12/17/208
12/17/3m8
12/17/2ms
12/17/2008
12/17/2ms
12/17/208
13/17/2008
12/17f2ms
1z/17/2018

12/17/ams
1z2/17/2ms

12/17/2ms
13/17/2018

12/37/3ms
13/17/2m18
12/17/2018

12/17/2018
13/17/3018
12/17/2m18
12/17/3018
13/17/2038
13/17/2018
12/17/2m8
13/17/2018
12/17/3018
12/17/20ms
12/17/2018

VENDOR VENDOR  STATUS/OATR

LEDANCS CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L
LEDANCS CITY SCHDOLS 201040 L
LEDANDN CITY SCHDOLS 01040 L
LEDANON CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L
LENANCS CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L
LEDANCS CITY SCHOOLS sci040 %
LERANON CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L
LERANOS CITY SCHDOLS 901040 L
LENANON CITY SCHDOLS 901040 L
LEND LEASE CONSTRDCTION, INC. BOGE47  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015 L
LEND LEASE CONSTNDCTION, INC noaeaT voro: 13f17/i01s L
LEND LEASE OONMESTRDCTION, INC Boeed? i M
ACCO GEANDS USA, LIS 070079 ENCONCILED:13/31/201% L
dba oRC

AIRGAS USA, LLC BC4036  ENCONCILED:12/31/3018 L
AlNS CONSULTING, LIS BOTI36  EECONCILED:13/31/301s &
SAERINA WINCHELL

AVID SIGNS PLOS, LIC BO6T21  ERCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
ANARDG OF EXCELLENCE 004212 EECONCILED:12/31/3018 L
HRCOEDVER, EATHERTN LI-E3T] EECONCILED:12/31/ 3018 L
EROWNE, JOEN 807122 ENCONCILED:13/31/301% L
WUTLAR, SCOTT 021137 ENCONCILED:01/21/2016 L
CARNDLL' S CARPET 004890  ENCONCILED:12/31/2015 L
CARNDLL, PRILIP BOTI46  ERCONCILED:132/31/2015 L
CASE TOWING, LLC 038302 EECONCILED:13/31/201s o
CDW COVERNMENT, INC. 030015  ENCONCILED:12/31/201s L
CHAMBESLIN, PAULA 030470 ERCONCILED:132/31/2018 L
CLANY SIONS 010936 NENCONCILED:13/31/3018 L
COCA-COLA REFRESIOUNTS DEA INC 031007 NECONCILED:13/31/3015 &
Cospanies Cust# 0095121343

CORFORATE DOCUMENT SOLLTIOND 031381 ERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L
COUNTHYSIDE YMCA 0311487 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L
ATTH: MEMAERSHIP

CRNDENTIALS INC. BOSTEE  ERCONCILED:12/31/3¢1s L
chmEcH* S 031579 ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L
LANN & LANDGCAPE GARDEN CENTER

CUMBIENIAND THERAPT LED:13/31/301s
DINSEL INJECTION co. LED:12/31/2018 L
DOWUT SHOP 040670 ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L
ATTH: PAM CHLLIM

DORE' S LED:12/31/3018 L
RLLISON ROUCATIORAL 3 ED:13/31/3015 L
ETECH CAMFUS, LLC 007092 ENCONCILED:12/31/201s L
POLEY, ENISTA BO4186 ERCONCILED:12/31/3018 L
POLLETT GCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 060317 ENCONCILED:12/31/201s L
FRANE, ANNA BCG490  ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
FRANZ, CLIVTON D288  EECONCILED:O1/31/3016 L
GINSON, BETH 700267 EECONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
GINGON, CHERIR BOGYIN  EECONCILED:O1/31/3016 L
GOLD MEDAL PRODUCTS 070390 ENCONCILED:12/31/301s L
GONDODLE, INC. 807110 ERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L

68

.50
10,551.50

1s50.00
7.50
14.68
&0.00
188 .84
T9.33
iz0.00
1e5.00
2.008.68
24 .44
1,578.83
2.335.¢4

anp.19
945 .00

55.58
40.00

5,491.33
1,916.80
168.73

508.38
159.00
300.00
117.97
551.18

17.38
3113.28
194.55

17.63
401.00
3po.o0



Datw: ©2/12/2016 LEBANON CITY SCR0OL DISTRICT Page: L
Tima: 10:39 am SOXT BY CHECK MDGIEN (CHEKFY)
Memthly Check Register Goard Report
CHECKX TATES BETWEEN 12/01/201% AND 132/31/301s

CHECX TYPE DATR VENDOR VENDOR  STATUS/DATR WANE Comm CHECK AMCCNT
149011 W 13/17/3015 GRALEM, MARGO 006487 ERCONCILED:12/21/2018 L 13.4¢
349012 W 13/17/301% RADDIX. EATHY 803317  ERCONCILED:12/31/30318 L 16.16
149013 W 12/17/2015 HARNIGON, CHNIS BCEII6  ENCONCILED:12/31/2013 L €0.00
40034 W 13/17/301% WERCCD, DARNIN 000650 NECONCILED:01/31/2016 L in.06
3490313 W 12/17/301% WILL, BECKY DBCESE  ERCONCILED:O1/31/2018 L 20.7¢
14901¢ W 12/17/2015 ROOY NECISTRATION BO1B48 ENCONCILED:12/31/201% L 45 .00
349017 W 12/17/2015 NODGES, KMISTEN BO6523  ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 14.95
45018 W 13/17/3015 WOLT, LINDEAY BU7145 EECONCILED:13/31/1018 L 60.00
49019 W 33/17/2015  WOWY, XOWIN 520372 EECONCILED:12/31/3015 L 0.00
149020 W 12/17/2013 ICH CREAM SPECIALTIRG BOZPSS  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 1,816.74
349031 W 13/17/201%  INDUSTEIAL ANTS SUPPLY CO. BC4308  ERCONCILED:O1/31/3031¢ & 53.06

IASCO
49022 W 12/17/2018 BILLING A BOS667  EECONCILED:12/31/32018 L 7,812.93
e,
349023 W 12/17/3015  IPROMOTRD BCEZ1S  ENCONCILED:132/31/201% L 1,125.88
OHA GRAND FLAKEDS
149024 W 13/17/2018  INNIN, MICHAXL DCGEIS  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015 L £0.00
149023 W 12/17/2018 J.W. PEPPER & SOW, INC. 202092 EERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 289.21
349036 W 12/17/3018 JOUNSON, ALLIGON BO693Y  ENCONCILED:13/31/301s L 78.00
349037 W 13/17/3013  JONNSON, CARCL BC49S0  ERCONCILED:13/31/301% L 178.00
149028 W 12/17/2015 J5 LANGUAGES, LLC 801721 EECONCILED:01/31/2016 L 19.35
149029 W 13/17/301% KING, WOXANNA 060S08  ENCONCILED:01/31/2018 L 157.28
4%03¢ W 312/17/2015 xmocEm oo, 110545  EECONCILED:12/31/2015 L 1,149.73
149031 W 13/17/2015 KYLANDER, VAMESSA #7119 L 495.00
345032 W 13/17/2015  LAMINATOR.COM 80709  EERCONCILED:13/31/201= L sin.38
KLAI-CO IDENTIPICATION FRODUCT
349033 W 13/17/3015  LANGE, JENEIFER 6CO00S  EECONCILED:13/31/3018 L 0.9
349034 W 33/17/3015  LARNZ, CINDY BOSS1¢  ENCONCILED:O1/31/2018 L 1.44
149035 W 12/17/2015 LEDANON NLECTRIC SUPFLY, INC. 120450 NRCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 77.40
149036 W 12/17/201% Labence's Christmms for Tots BO4458  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015 L s49.01
49038 W 33/17/2015  LENOS, THRAD 130655 EECONCILED:12/31/2013 L 2€.91
349039 W 13/17/301%  LOwas 131095 ERCORCILED:13/31/301% L 11.73
ACCOONT# 98007153129
149040 W 13/17/2015 MARQUISS, NIEKKI 802377 L 5.07
149042 W 13/17/2015  MAXIN ERALTHCARE BS9S] EECONCILED:13/31/301s L 361.00
SERVICES, INC.
349043 W 313/17/2015 MAYEAND, LISA noeey7 L 46.02
149043 W 12/17/2015 MAYNAND, SEENYL 802398 | EECONCILED:12/31/3018 L 175.00
149044 W 12/17/2015 MCCOMMACK, ELIZASETH BOS492 EECONCILED:12/31/2018 L .73
149043 W 13/17/2013 MCHENNY, SEERD 130745  ERCONCILED:12/31/301% L 27.60
49046 W 12/17/3015 MELENDER, SARA L1 %5 L 16.45
149047 W 312/17/2015 MILIS, KAREN 13129¢ ERCONCILED:01/31/201¢ L B.28
49042 W 12/17/2015 MINUTEMAN PRESS 131330 EECONCILED:12/31/201% & 1,695.67
149047 W 13/17/32015 MODERN LEASING BCEE08  ERCONCILED:12/31/2018 L 16,760.14
149050 W 13/17/2013 MORELAND, ROERNT 131605 ERCONCILED:13/31/201= L 700.00
149051 W 13/17/3015 MADLEM, JANELL 140056 EECONCILED:O1/21/2016 21.3¢
349022 W 13/17/2015 NONTENEST SVALUATION ASSH. pOSSEE EECONCILED:13/31/301s L [
WWEA
149053 W 12/17/201% NOMTENEST LANES 806137 ERCONCILED:13/31/2015 L 280.00
149054 W 13/17/32015 OCTERA BO4SLE  ERCONCILED:13/31/301% & 150.00
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Datw: 02/12/2016
Timm: 10:29 am

™R

TATE

LESANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SONT BY CHECK SRBGIEN
Monthly Chack Ragister Board Report
CHECE DATHS SNTWEEN 12/01/201% AND 13/31/2018
ALL CHECKS SKLECTED

VENDOR  STATUS/DATH

CHECK AMOUNT

149055

149067

149078

149079
149080
1490081

149083
143023

= E R B AR B BN = ¥ X = L O B B ® % ¥ ¥ = =

L B B B )

12/17/2018

12/17/2018

12/17/ams
13/17/z2018
1a/17/ams
12/17/30s
1z2/17/20s

1z/17/ams
13/317/303
12/17/2018
13/17/a01s

12/17/ams
1z2/37/2018
12/17/208
13/17 /208

13/317/3018
12/17/3018
13/17/3018
13/17/208
12/17/208
12/17/20ms

1a/17/a0ms

1/37/ams

1a/17/ams
12/17 /2018
12/17 /2018

12/17/a0s
12/17 /3018

13/17/ams
1z2/17/2018
12/17/2018
12/17/208
13/317/z018

13/17/208
12/17/ams
12/17/2018
12/17/ams
12/17/2018
13/37/308

0N COUNCIL TEADHERS OF ENCLISH
OHI0 ASSOCIATION OF SCHRDOL
BUSINESS OFFICIALS [OASDO)

150112 RECONCILED:12/31/2018

OHID WALLEY IP SCHOOL
SPRINGRORD H.S./AFoROTC
ONIO SCHOOL BOANDG ASER.
PAC-VAN INC.

PETERS, PATRICIA

PITENY ROWSS INC.

QUANDEL CORSTRUCTION

GRoow, INC.

REALLY GOCO STUPF, INC.
REPFITT, DARLENE

EEITER DAINY OF SPRINGFINLD
ERCNA MATICNAL CORPRRERNCK

TR
RYDIN DECAL

SACKENERIN, JAMES

SCHOUASTIC INC.

SCHDLASTIC BOOK CLim

SCHDOL SPRCIALTY

SCHRICHTEN, CASHY

SCOTY'S ANARDS, INC.

SHAN, CHRISTINE

SHIRCLIVP, TANMY

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT

©/0 RICK ARMSTRONG, THEAS. SWO

STENLING DISTRINUTION
STEMANT, WILLIAM J.
STILMELL, LISA

SUBDMEAN O1% ©O.

dba FPETROCHOICE OHIO
TAYLON, KNNT

THE CITY OF LERANDN
UTILITY OPFICR

THE CHYSTAL WATEN COMPANY
THE N.W. HANEANT COMPANY

TINEE, PAT
TRRASUNER, STATR OF OWID
DEPANTMENT OF ADMINISTHATIVE
TRENT, WILLIAN

TIMPIN, LIBEY

U.5. POSTAL SERVICK

urs STORE 2162

XD: 01 f31/2018

t1cosn voro:  13fivjfaens
DS3383 EECONCILED:12/31/3018
DOS4T7  EECONCILED:13/31/301s
160438  ENCONCILED:12/31/2018
DOSE34  EECONCILED:12/31/201s

180183  RECONCILED:13/31/201s
DOS587 EECONCILED:12/31/2018
BOGE1S  EECONCILED:13/31/301s
180357  RECORCILED:13/31/201s

BC4ETI  ERCONCILED:12/31/201%
180849 ERCONCILED:13/31/2015
BOS€62  EECONCILED:12/31/201%
190390 RECONCILED:13/31/201s

006349 EECONCILED:12/31/201%
130500 ERCOBCILED:13/31/201%
BC4310  EECONCILED:12/31/201s
807120  EECONCILED:OI/31/201&
BOJE0S  ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
180404  ERCONCILED:13/31/201s

021110 EECONCILED:12/31/201s

191837 ERCONCILED:12/31/3031%

BC4E98  ERCONCILED:12/31/201s
807116  EECORCILED:OR/31/301€
BO4199 EECONCILED:13/31/3201%

DOGES0  ERCONCILED:12/31/2015
0I0840 NRECONCILED:12/31/2018

0J1740 ERCONCILED:12/31/201%
BOSYTY  ERCONCILED:13/31/201s
BO4ETE  ERCONCILED:13/31/201s
200210 ERCONCILED:13/31/2018
031343 RECONCILED:13/31/301%

520846 NECONCILED:12/31/201s
611231 EECONCILED:12/31/201s
210370 EECONCILED:132/31/2018
130219  EECONCILED:13/31/2015

VILIAGE ICH CNRAM FARLOR , INC

xD: 013173008
acison ERCORCILED: 12/31/301%
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ins.00

€,107.00
»78.00
14 .6¢
143.90
13,750.19

232.1s
iTs.o0
€.582.3%
460.00

434 .47
349.21
103.9¢
145.00

as.co
41.23
56.49
495.00
25.30
100.00

27,359.98

2,839.78

141.84
TOoo.o0
tom.13

&0.00
€3,848.39

7.50
L1,.367.44
15.47
5876
100.00

60.00
33.42
336.00
101.36
172.7¢
100.00



Dsts: ©2/12/3018 LESANON CITY SCHOOL DIETRICT Page: L ]
Tima: 10:39 am EOXT BY CHECK MNDGEN (CREEFY]
Memthly Chack Ragister Board Report
CHECE OATNS SETWEEN 13/01/201% AMD 13/31/301%
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

CHECK TYPE ODATR VENDOR VENDON  STATUS/TATR TANK CoDE TUECK AMOUNT
49093 W 12/17/2015 W.R. RACKNTT, INC. BC4035  ENCONCILED:12/31/2015 L €,965.00
490%¢ W 12/17/2015 WALCREEN COMPANY BOSO0TI ERCONCILED:12/31/201s & 40.00
PLAN ID: LCSOR

149037 W 12/17/2015 WALT LUTT TIER, INC. 230070 ENCONCILED:12/31/2015 L 04 .68

4o0%e W 12/17/3015 WNNELAEN, SUSAS 20153 ERCONCILED:13/31/3015 L 42.13

3490939 W 13/17/32015 WILLIAMG SCDTTOMAN, INC 190242 ENCONCILED:12/31/201% L 2.604.53

149100 W 13/17/2013 OHID SCHOOL ROARDE ASEN. 610080  ENCONCILED:12/31/2018 L €,107.00

149101 € 12/23/2013 LENANON CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L 1,088,897.33

49104 ™ 12/01/2018 STRS OSI0 so1022 L 7,963.10

49108 ™ 12/01/2015 LENANOS CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L s80.00

149106 M 13/01/2013 HANK OF NEW YORK, THE sc1080 L 23.99

149107 M 12/04/2013 Reserve Accoumt 30C003 L 3,000.00
Account § 38937967

49108 »  12/07/201% SEmS sc1030 L 1,622.03

149102 ™ 13/ce/zois ium L 481,054 .68
/e Bamilton County ESC

49110 M 12/11/2013 STRS OHIOD 01022 L 7,908.24

149111 M 12/11/2015 Lebenom City Schools 901041 L 14,340.32
Madicars Bensfits

349112 ™ 13/23/3013 Lebenos City Schoola so1041 n 14,743.72
Medicare Densfite

149113 ™ 12/38/2018 STRS OO 901022 L 7,.900.34

3149114 ®  12/31/2013 Rchert W. Smird and C=. sc1021 L 264.41
Attn: Dubra Eslbeugh

149113 ™ 13/31/2013 STRS OWIO s01023 % 217,958.00

49116 N 13/31/3015 SEmS sc1030 L 106,092.00

249137 M 12/31/2015 LEDANON CITIZENG sC1038 A 123.42
MATIONAL HANE

149118 ®  12/31/2013 LENANON CITY SCHOOLS 901040 L 825.11

149119 ®  12/31/2015 WARREN COUNTY ESC 901055 L 2,950.350

49120 ® 13/31/3018  TUITION 3C10%0 L 176, ,401.23

149121 ®  13/31/2013 LEDANON CITY SCHDOLS 901040 L 230.00

149133 ™ 12/31/2015 LEDANON CITY SCHOOLS 201040 L 1,000.00

149123 N 13/31/3015 LEDANOS CITY SCHOOLS scio40 L 70.75

49124 M 12/16/3015  THE EWGUINER sc1108 L 76.33
ATTN: CUSTOMER SENVICE

149135 T  12/31/3015 LEBANON CITY SCHOOLS 901040 & 551,822.4¢

14912¢ % 12/31/2013 LEND LEASH COMETNOCTION, INC. BoCE4T L 2s,217.02

149127 W 12/31/2013 3D MOLECULAR OESICNS BOS1TS  ENCONCILED:01/31/201¢ L 534.27

149128 W 12/31/2015 4DOWINT, INC. BCI345  ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L s39.08

3149129 W 12/31/2013 ACCD GEANDS UGA, LILC 070079  ERCONCILED:01/31/2016 L 435.60
dba cBC

149130 W 13/31/2015 AMENICAN EXFEESE BCI760  ENCONCILED:O1/31/201& L 2,506.8%
CPE EEMITTANCE PROCESSING

3149131 W 13/31/2013 ATRIIM MEDICAL CENTER -A.T. EC3TIS A EECONCILED:O1/31/3016 L no.co
ATTN: ED CANLISLE, A.T. COORD.

145133 W 12/31 /2015 AN CONSULTING, LIC Bo7136 n 1,£20.00
SARRINA WINCHELL

149122 W 12/31/zm1s LED: 01 /31/2016 L 210.92

1914 W 13/31/3015 WAKEN, NATHAN BO4Z34  EECONCILED:O1/31/2018 L 65.00

149135 W 312/31/3013 GAREES & NOGLE, INC. 803957  ENCONCILED:O1/31/301¢ L 4B0.40
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Dsta: ©2/12/3016
Timm: 10:39 am

LEBANIN CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SONT OY CHECK MUMnan
Memthly Check Register Board Report
CHECE DATES RETWEEN 12/01/201s AND 13/31/201s
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

149138
149137
149138
149139
149140
1491412
149142
149143
149144

149145
149148
149147
149140
149149
49150

349152
149152
149153
149154
149158
149158

149157

149158

149159

149180

149161
149162
149163

149184
149183
149168
149167

149168
149169
M
149171
149172

149173
49174
Mnns
149178

= 3 % % =

1z/31 /3018
13/31 /2018
12/31 /2018
12/31 /2018
13/3t/ans
12/31 /2018
13/3tfams
12/33/ams
12/31/3ms

12/31fams
13/31 /208
13/31 /2018
12/3t/ams
13/31 famis
13/31 /301

12/31 fams
1z/31/ams
12/3tfams
1z/3/ams
12/31 fams
12/31 /2018

1z2/3ifams

12/31 /2018

1/ fams

12/ fams

12/31/2ms
12/31 /2018
12/31 /2018

13/33 /2018
12/31 /2018
13/31 /a0
1z/31 /3018

12/31 /2018
1z2/31 /208
12/31 /208
13/31 /2018
12/31 /2018

12/31 /2018
12/ /2008
13/31 faois
1z/an/ams

vENTOR VENDON  STATUS/OATR
SAINEFAGE. COM, LIC 520041 ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
EEEAY INSUMANCE GROUP BOANT4  ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
WISHDP PENWICK HIGH SCHOOL 131313  ERCONCILED:01/31/3036 L
SLACK, TYLER B07153 A EECONCILED:01/31/2016 L
ERICKE® & ECKLER LLP 020810 ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
BROCEDVER, XATHENTN 501594  ERCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
WT CRAPRICE, INC. BO217T4 ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
& PowER xD:01fit/acie
SUTLER CO. ESC BO4C48  EECONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
TREASUSER'S OFFICE
ChC SCHOCL BN PANTS, 14O BC4113  ENCOWNCILED:O1/31/2016 L
CALIAGAN, MASTY 010040  EECONCILED:O1/31/3016 L
CARTAYA, ENMILY ooaIved L
CAST TOWING, LLC 030302  ENCONCILED:OL/31/301¢ &
CDW COVERNMENT, INC. 030015 ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
807117 ERCONCILED:O1/31/2018 L
cfe PATREICK T. RAVEN
CHAMBENLIN, PAULA 030470 ERCONCILED:C1/31/301¢ L
CHAMEE®S, DANINL BC4462  ERCONCILED:O1/31/201€ L
CHARD SNYDER & ASSOCIATES INC. 8062)¢ ENCONCILED:01/31/201€¢ L
CHARLTCN, BOD 530129 ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
CHASTEEM, RO 560081 ERCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
CHILONEN'S WOSPITAL MEDICAL BOS742  ENCONCILED:G1/31/2036 L
CENTER - ACCT. DEPT. MIC 4900
CHE ATHLETICS 030203 ENCONCILED:O1/31/3016 L
CENTERVILLE HIGH SCHOCL
CINCINNATT BELL BCITIN ERCONCILED:O1/31/203& L
ACCTE 513-933-2102 O
CINCINNATI GELL 502604  ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
ACCT. § 513-220-1123 622
CINCINSATI RELL 020566 | ERCONCILED:01/31/201¢ L
ACCT. § 513-334-5100 4322
CINCINNATT BELL ANY LxD: et f31/3016 L
CINCINSATI BELL BCITT7 | ERCOWNCILED:O1/31/1016 L
CINTAS §OO% 030810  ERCONCILED:01/31/301¢ &
CINTAS CORP. - LOC. 009
CLEVER PROTOTYPRS, LLC BCETP6  NECONCILED:01/31/2016 L
COLIDEGUS PERCONE 108 031093 ENCONCILED:C1/31/1016 L
COMFLATE CARE PROVIDNRS 808827  ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
1ATTON LED: 01 /31/2016 L
GAS DIVISION, LLC
COPFOCK, ANTEHONY BO71S1  ERCONCILED:01/21/2016 L
CORMELL STUDIO SUPPLY BOAB44  ENCONCILED:O1/31/2016 L
CORFOMATE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS 031381  ERCONCILED:01/31/303¢ &
CREDENTIALS INC. BCETEG  ENCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
CREEON' S 031579 EECONCILED:01/31/201¢ L
LANN & LANDGCAPE CAXDEN CENTEN
CROCKETT, WMICHELIZ BO7148  ERCONCILED:01/31/2016 L
CRYSTAL SPRINGE 031496 EECONCILED:C1/31/2016 L
CIMEEMLAND THERAFY LED: O /31/303¢ &
TANIEL P. JOMES, LED:C1/31/301¢ &

72

io00.00
78.00
as.o0
so.00
7.,277.49
13.e9
%B0.00
£4.37
8.%00.00

930.60
16.10
1.61
65.00
27,360.00
840.00

18.69
120.00
341.00

65.00
60.c0

2,250.74

i7s.00

1,301.87

456 .54

an.z4
0534
430.10

7498
az.00
23,475.00
4,016.3%

60.00
1,654.63
5908.%0
40.1%
s6.00

700.00

130.87
8,671.63
2,250.00



Dstm: G2/12/2016
Tima: 10:29 am

4N

149178
149179
1491080
149181
49182
149183
149184
14918
149186
149187
149188
149189

149190

149191
149132

149193
149194
149193
1491%¢
149197
149138
N
14920C
1493201
149202
149203

149204
149208
149208
149207
149208
149209
49210

149211
149212

149213
149214

149218
149218
149217
149218

12/ /ams

12/31/ams
1z/31 /2018
13/31/ams
12/at famis
12/31 /2018
1z/aifams
12/ /ams
13/ /2ms
13/31/2ms
12/t /ams
13/ /308
1231 fams

12/ /zms

13/3t famis
312/31 /3013

12/31/fams
1z/11famis
13/3 /3018
12/31 /2018
1z/3fams
12/31 /2018
13/33/2018
12/31 /2018
12/31 /2018
1a/31 /208
1z/31/ams

12/ /fans
12/31fams
13/31 /2018
12/31/ams
13/31 /3018
13/3 /2018
1z/33 /208

1z2/31/zms
1z/3nf2ms

1z/afans
12/11 /3018

iz/nnfams
1z/31/ams
1z/31 /208
12/ /ams

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTHICT
EOXT BY CHECK NUMHEN
Monthly Chack Ragister Goard Report
CHECK IATHS BETWEEN 12/01/2015 AND 13/31/301%
ALL CHECKS SELECTED

VENDOR venar
DHLL MAXKNTING L.F. 040333
C/O DELL USA L.P.

DENTAL CAME PLUS o4caTE
DOMINOS PIZZA o4cean
DOMN'S BUSINRSS

DOUGAN, KNLLY noees3
DUKE EMERGY sasTen
EASTWAIN FRODUCTIONS INC. ozoDeo
RCOLAR INC 030ITs
EDGE DOCUMENT ROLUTIONS, LLC soT13E
ENNIS EEITTON COD., LEA osceen
EVANS, TANTA 100378
EXCEL OORPORATE CARE 030903
FPAIRFIELD RIGH SCHOOL L1
ATHILETIC DEPAXTMENT

FAIRONT HIGH SCHOOL 110181
ATHLETIC DEPT. (KETTERING 5D)

PERCIECN, RAYMOND 560083
FIRST ASVANTAGE TAX ac7093
CONSTRLTING SERVICES, LiC

POLETY, KNISTA Bc41s6
FEANK, ANNA 86430
FYPFR, DOUGLAS 560267
aIusoN, BETH 700367
GoPEm SroRT o78430
GRAINGEX Bc4ess
GRALEN, MARX o7es30
GREAT MORICAN OPPORTUNITIRS oToNed
GUY, JUSTIN Bc7o83
HALL, JOSEME BoE 927
HANILTON COUNTY ESC oecila
TREASURERS OFPICE

RART, mON 530332
HANTIEY, RLIZAGNTE |NYAN) 080335
HAYNES, PATTY scexIn
WENSIXY, MELISEA BC4334
HEMSMAN, DONMA oecess
WISTORIC BEQ noss40
HOME DEPOT CEEDIT SERVICES oecva?
DEPT 32-2503690962

WORTON, MARK acsesn
HOUCHTON MIFFLIN EARCOUNT osroa0
PURLISHING CO.

INE OF OQNID XIVER VALLIY nC4343
e sesTAs
EaliaStar Life Insursnce COo.

J.W. PEPPRR & BON, INC. Boca092
J5 LANGUAGES, LLC Be3ITI1
KAATZ, SUZETTE BCI604
KO ENTERPRISES, INC. 120430

dbs LETANDE ATTD PARTS

STATUS/DATR
EECONCILED: 21 /31/2016

ENCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED:01/21/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: 03 /31/301¢
EECONCILED: 01/31 /3016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/201¢
ERCONCILED: C1/31/301¢
ERCONCILED: 01/31/2016

ERCONCILED: O /31/3018
ERCONCILED: C1/31/301¢

ERCONCILED: 1 /31/32016

ERCONCILED:S1/31/2818
EECONCILED: 81 /31/3031¢

EECONCILED: 01/31/2018
EECONCILED: 01/31/2018
ENCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED: O3 /31/3018
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: O3 f31/2038
EECONCILED: 01 /31/3018
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/201¢
ERCONCILED: 61/31/2018
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2018

ERCTNCI LED: 03 /31/3018
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED: 02 f31/2016
ERCONCILED:C1/31/3016
ERCONCTLED: 1 /31/2016
NECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED: 02 /31/32016

ERCONCILED: 81 /31/3818
EECONCILED: C1/31/301¢

ERCONCILED: 01/31/3018
ERCONCILED: 0 /31/3018

EECONCILED: G1/31/301¢
ERCONCILED: 01/31/2016
ERCONCTLED: 01 /312016
MECONCILED: G1/31/2016
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[CHEXFY)

7.166.33

29,360.49
172.30
2,537.63
120.00
€,188.57
3,.369.00
539.49
115.62
144.00
1.61
¥50.20
350.00

ii10.20

60.c0
s,300.00

302.40
19.8¢
40.00
16.10

2.3186.13
7.30

114.22

To4 .40
13.23

122.88

17.167.53

20.60
449 .08
113.33
T0O.00
17s.00
400.00
1s0.9%

&5.00
3,9%.32

€31.38
2.425.20

T41.T3
434 .40
425.00
31,011.38



Dats: ©2/12/3016
Timm: 10:19 am

LEBANON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
SONT BY CHECK MUMGEN
Menthly Chack Xegister Doard Report
CHECK DATHS ENTWEEN 12/01/201% AND 13/31/3018

149334

149226
149227
149228
1492329

149230
149231
149232
149233

149234
149233

149236
149237
149238
149239
149240
149242
149242
149243

149244
149245
149248
149247

149248
149249
149230
349382
1492583

149233

149334

149238

149337

149258

1492589

149261

® % % 3 3 % % ® ¥ =

a = = = a = 3 % % 3 ® =

1/ /ans

13/31 /2018
12/31/zms
12/31/ams
12/31/ams
12/31 28
12/3r/ams
12/31/ams
12/ar/ams
12/31 /2018
12/31 /2018

1z/31 /305
12/31 /2018
12/3 fans
12/31 /2015

12/31/2ms
12/31/2m8

12/33 /308
12/3t /2018
12/31/2m8
12/31/2m8
1z/31/3ms
1z/31/ams
12/33 /2018
12/31 /20158

12/3t /a0
1z2/31 /2018
1z2/31 /208
12/31/2015

1z/33/2m8
12/31 /2018
12/31 /2018
1z2/31 /201
1z2/31 /2018

1/nfans

12/31 /2018
1z2/az/ams
12/31 /32018
12/33 /2018
12/33/20s
1z/3t /208
12/21 /2018
12/31 /3018

MELINDEL, SANA
MIAMISIEING KIGH SCROOL
ATHIITIC DEFT.
MITOMELL S FLOMIING, INC.
MOH DLOTee

conTeITY

Musraban, Jessa

NADIIM, JANTLL

HAYAX, JIGISHA

NYR, TARA
O°HNTAN, DAN

CAKLIY, JUSSICA

OFVICE DEPOT, INC.

Bducat ions]l Customerd 31834218
OHID VALLAY VOICES

ONE STOP PRINTING

TRAM DISTR INC
el
v ION INC.
PEEMA - DOIND

PETERS, PATRICIA
PUILLIPS GUPPLY CO.

PICEREL BROS. INC.

PITREY ROWES GLOGAL FIRANCIAL
SERVICES, LIT

EEADING HIGH SCHOOL

ATTR: PETE MUKHLINTAMND

EED CROSS STORR

REID, JAMAR

EOCS LOCAL SCHOCL DISTMICT
ROES MIDDLE SCHOOL

acz4acn
LLppt-L ]
121358
ooc4ss
sio9%0

06492
130748
L3
131009

Boss32
131456

L3154
140056
mos9s2
140470
accesn
aol4ce
ooevln
1so080

Be2138
150447
Bo4196
BOCETY

1e0312
DoCATT
1ec3z0
1603s0
165434

mos104

BzIvse
L2 5
noes4l
BeIsTe
180€15
ac4sTI
L2 2]
130290

EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016

ERCONCILED: 01 /31/201¢
EECONCILED:O1/31/2018
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED: €1 /31/2016
ERCONCTLED: 01/31/201¢6
ERCONCTLED: 01 /31/2016
EECONCILED:01/31/2016
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2018
ERCONCILED: 01/31/2016
ERCONCILED: €1 /31/2018

ERCONCILED:G1/31/301¢
ERCONCILED:S1/31/201¢

ERCONCILED: O1/31/301¢

ERCONCILED:01/31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016

ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/301¢
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01/31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/301¢
FECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED:01/31/2016
ERCONCTLED: 01 /31/2016

ERCONCILED: 01 /31/3016
RCONCILED:01/31/3016
ERCONCILED: 01/31/32016
ERCONCTLED:01/31/2016

ERCONCILED:01/31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016
RECONCILED: 01 /31/3016
ERCONCILED: O1/31/3038
EECONCILED:01/31/2016

ERCONCTLED: 01 /31/2016

ERCONCTLED: 01/31/301¢
ERCONCTLED: 01 /31/301¢
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2016

VOID: o1 /a3/3016
ERCONCILED: 01/31/201¢
ERCONCILED: O /31/2016
EECONCILED: 01 /31/2016
ERCONCILED: 01 /31/2018
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L.iw.m

150.00
135.00
1,000.00
D44, 776,33
1,087.38
400.00
120.00
11,146.81
4.8
170.00

31.40
3I7.44
12.77
238.00

150.00
2,566.00

so.o88
20.07
7.0
32.00
am.7s
60.00
29.56
[T 2}

3,380.89
389.93
564.90

20,752.38

T82.68
13.00
13,990.61
753.27
293.00

175.00

€77.93
&0.00
11.3s
at0.00
185.00
2,943.03
102.38
29.00



Dstm: 03/12/2008
Time: 10:39 am

LEBANON CITY SCHO00L DISTRICT
SOXT UY CHECK MBGIEN
Monthly Check Register Goard Report
CHECK DATHS BETWEEN 13/01/201% AND 13/31/3013

ALL CHECES SELRCTED

VENDOR  STATUS/DATH

149262
149283

1493204

149265

149268

14932¢a

149269

149270

149271

49272

149273

149274

14927

149276
M

149278

149279
149280
1492081
149282
149203
149204
149285
149206
149287
149208
149209

149230

149291

149292

143233

149274

149295
1492%¢

13/ /ams
12/31/zms

13/ /ams
1z/31/ams
12/31 /208
1z/31fams
12/31 /3018

13/ /ams

12/31 /2018

1/ /fams

12/31 /3018

13/ /fams

1/ /a0ns

13/31 /2018

azfanfaons
12/31 /2018

1z2/31/ams

12/t fams
13/31 /3018
12/31fams
12/31 /2018
1z/31/a01s
12/31/ams
12/ /fams
13/ /ams
12/31 /208
13/31 /2018
1z/31 /208

1231 /3ms
12/t fams
13/ /fans
12/31 /3018

1z/a/zms

1z/nn/ams
1z/3n/ams

SCHOLASTIC ROOK CLAR
SCHOOL MEALTH CONPONATION
SCHOOL PAPER EXPRESS

yALLE . INC.
SCIENCE OLYMPIAD

SPRINGRORD HIGH SCHOOL

ATHIZTIC DEPAXTMENT

SIUINMEAN OIL CO.

diba FPUTEOCHDICHE CHIO

SWOSOA

c/e BILL MEREDITH

SYNCRNONY BANK/AMAZON

Acced6O4NTIITO00IT4P

TALAMANTIA SCHOILE

ATTE: JEAN PAINA

TAYILOR, ENNT

THE DANK OF MEN TORK MELLON
™usT

TUR CITY OF LNRANON

ATTS: MIDITOR'S OFFICE

THR LIBRARY STORN, INC.

TURRAFY LEANNING CENTNR, LLC

THOMAS, DENISK

THOMAS, PATTY

TOWNE PRST CONTROL

TERASURE BAY, INC.

TRUPOINTE COOPERATIVRE

190388 ERCONCILED:01/31/301¢
DOS83]  ERCONCILED: O /31/201¢

190538 ENCONCILED:01/31/2018
BOSS99  ERCONCILED:01/31/2016
OOGESE  ERCONCILED:O1/31/2016
171000 ENCONCILED:OL/31/301¢
191013 ERCONCILED: 01 /31/3018

191358  ENCONCILED:S1/31/201¢
021110 XECONCILED:O/31/2016
191576  EECONCILED:G1/31/301¢
DE4199 EECONCILED:S1/31/301¢
133398 ERCONCILED:SI/31/301¢
010460  EECONCILED:O1/31/2016
DEILT? ERCONCILED:01/31/301¢

L1122 ERCONCILED: 91/31/391¢
0303110 ERCONCILED:S1/31/201¢

oIceel EECONCILED: 21 /31/3016

120750  ERCONCILED: O /31/2016
ncaes

BC4ETS  EECONCTLED:O1/31/201¢
200198  ENCONCILED:O1/31/301¢
200392 ERCONCILED:01/31/2016
200543  ERCONCILED: O1/31/2016
BC4435  ERCONCILED:O1/31/3016
611331 ERCONCILED:O1/31/301¢
0S0SS5  ERCONCILED:O1/31/2016
530860  ERCONCILED:Ol/31/2018
BOC1TS  ERCONCILED:SL/31/301¢

BOS0T2  EECOWCILED:O1/31/2016
220900 ENCONCILED:O/31/2016
230196  ERCONCILED:0O1/31/2018
230194 EECONCILED:O1/31/3018

DC4437  ERCONCILED:SI/31/301¢

130542  ERCONCILED:O1/31/2016
901040
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T .95
182.00

93.9%
J0.00
75.00
11647
148.00

i.300.00

20,172.18

3,539.77

1932.00

2,7o8.81

€0.%0
?00.G0

1.350.00

46.56
242.80
12.38
22.77
185.00
431.28
9.7
€00.00
163.16
196.63%
92.08

1.905.57
1.429.24
181 .407.07
s1.00

909.51
182.159.9¢



Datw: 02/12/2016
Timm: 10:39 am

LEEANON CITY SCHNOOL DISTRICT

UY CHNCE NUMDIN

Momthly Chack Ragister Soard Report
CHECE DATHS SNTWEEN 12/01/32015 AND 132/31/3018
ALL CHRECKS SELECTED

(CHEEPY)

249037 W 12/17/2015 LEND LEASE COMSTRDCTION, INC.
49078 W 12/17/3015 SHP LIADING DRESICH

V VOIDED CHECKE
¥ RICONCILID CHICKS

2,2432,339.0¢
2,710,206.18

D DISTRIRUTION CHECKS
© PATEOLL CHECES
MISSING CHECES
** TOTAL CHECKS (LESS VOIDED)
**s TOTAL CHECES WRITITEN

=* TOTAL NET

4,137, 641,90
1,047,501.07
2,490.34
0.00

715, 7832.43
13,490.35
2,185,719.45

=,019,374.63
9,062,633.70

76

o1/27/2016 L
eafiofacas L

1,039,330.4¢
293,769.38



Reconciliation of FINSUM to CHEKPY Report

Lebanon City School District
Reconciliation of FINSUM to CHEKPY Reports
For the Month Ending January 31, 2106

FINSUM Month to Date Expenditures $ 6,072,641.17

CHEKPY Report Totals

Warrant Checks 9,903,754.21
Memo Checks 1,552,873.77
Refund Checks 395.50
Investment Checks -

Transfer Checks 200,310.47
Distribution Checks 496,227.19
Payroll Checks 2,114,688.39

14,268,249.53
(7,888,182.63)

Grand Total CHEKPY Report
Less Voided Checks

P PP B L R|R PP BB B S

Less Voided Checks in Februray 196,105.83
Less Refunded Checks (395.50)
Voided Refund Check 22.50
Less Distribution Checks (496,227.19)
Less Reduction of Expenditure Receipts (6,931.37)
Net Total of Month to Date Expenditures $ 6,072,641.17
Difference Between FINSUM and CHEKPY Reports  $ (0.00)
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Bank Reconciliation Report

Lebanon Clty School District

Banlk Reconciliation
Janmary 31, 2016
BANK ACCOUNTS
LCNB - OPERATING ACOOUNT $6,226,342.21
CHANGE FUNDS $60.00
INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

STAR OHIO - GENERAL $4,123,189.96
STAR OHIO - BOND RETIREMENT $1,710,681.86
STAR OHIO - CAPITAL PROJECTS $48),353.03
STAR OHIO - DOMINOSROSALIE SATCHELL SCHOLARSHIP $14,442.06
STAR O1I0 - EXPENDABLE TRUST SCHOLARSHIPS $41,155.58
STAR OHIO - NONEXPENDARLE TRUST SCHOLARSHIPS $13,710.08
STAR OHIO « AL RUSSELL BASEBALL SCHOLARSHIP $5,387.29
STAR PLLIS - OENERAL $10,056,056.65
BAIRD INVESTMENT FUND 2,113,808 50
EDWARD JONES $44.487.97
HUNGTINGON MONEY MARKET $6,646,424 81
HUNGTINGON MONEY MARKET $4,584.457.11
HUNTINGTON - FRIENDS OF ACADEMICS $100,000.00
HUNTINGTON - HUB 037730 $16,020926,22
HUNTINGTON - HUB 037716 $6,364.23
HUNTINGTON - (D $19,487.60
HUNTINGTON - LOUISA JUREY WRIGHT SCHOLARSHIP £21,208.40

TOTAL 352,500,047 45

OUTSTANDING CIIECKS
/S CHECKS - LOCNB OPERATING ($1,066.491.71)
BANK AJUSTMENTS
PAYROLL ADJUSTMENTS R ERL]
REPOSITS IN TRANSIL
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE $51,473 56948+
BOOK BALANCE / ADJUSTHENTS
BOOK BALANCE $51,473,569.48 $0.00

ADJUSTED BOOK BALANCE $51,471,560.48 4———

TIES TO FUND BALANCE ON FINSUMM REPORT

Reviewed By A Ccé'f?'i'—h Dute; fopofb‘

Mieme
Peoparod by: Inge Fisher
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Payroll Reconciliation Report

Lebanon City School District
Payroll Reconciliation

January 31, 2016
LCNB Payroll Account 102,343.72
Outstanding Checks
O/S Checks - LCNB Payroll (103,798.17)
Deposits in Transit
Refund of Deduction 100.00
Transfer from operating for H.S.A. deductions 56,500.00
Adjusted Bank Balance 55,145.55
Adjustments
Negative Accumulator for Refund of Contribution 50.00
December SERS to be Processed in February (54,115.52)
Deductions Remaining to be Processed (1,066.29)
Interest for December and January (13.74)

Reconciliation Reviewed By:

Adjusted Balance 0.00

Pe i0
%

211112018
Prepared by: Inga Fisher
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Investment Report
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Interest Report

Lebanon City School District

Interest Income for Month Ending January 31, 2016

% of Total Interest to be
Fund Name Fund Number Fund Balance Fund Balance Allocated Interest to Post
General Fund 001 $ 17,044,045.48 89.73% $ 7,226.05 $ 6,484.02
Lebanon Athletics Facilities P1 003/9008 $ 197,575.16 1.04% $ 7,226.05 $ 75.16
Construction Fund 004/9000 $ 43,725.96 0.23% $ 7,226.05 $ 16.63
Food Service Fund 006 $ 917,025.71 4.83% $ 7,226.05 $ 348.86
Peoples Friends of Academics 008/9002  $ 101,844.74 054% $ 7,226.05 $ 38.74
Classroom Facilities Maint. Fund 034/0000  $ 638,403.96 336%  $ 7,226.05 $ 242.87
St. Francis Fund 401/9016 $ 38,224.78 0.20% $ 7,226.05 $ 14.54
LUMK Fund 401/9116 $ 3,752.78 0.02% $ 7,226.05 $ 1.43
Lebanon Christian Fund 401/9216 $ 9,985.77 0.05% $ 7,226.05 $ 3.80
$  18994,584.34 100.00% $ 7,226.05
Classroom Facilities LFI Share 004/9003  $ 1,646,854.95 551% @ $ 4,376.34 $ 241.06
Classroom Facilities Fund State Share 010/9900 $  11,280,697.41 31.73% 3% 4,376.34 $ 1,651.25
Classroom Facilities Fund Local Share 010/9901 $  16,969,978.88 56.76%  $ 4,376.34 $ 2484.03
$  29897,531.24 100.00% $ 4.376.34
Expendable Trust Accounts
Herbert Gardner Scholarship 007/9000  $ 963.09 567% @ $ 1153  $ 0.66
Coca-Cola Scholarship 007/9002  $ 929.94 548% @ $ 1153  $ 0.63
Administration Scholarship 007/9003  $ 554.22 326%  $ 1153 ' $ 0.38
Dennis Jeffery Scholarship 007/9006  $ 21.88 013% $ 1153  $ 0.01
Audrey Aileen Kite Scholarship 007/9007  $ 2,200.98 1297%  $ 1153  $ 1.49
Jarod Bennett Scholarship 007/9009 | $ 449.27 265% @ $ 11.53 $ 0.31
Donald L. Palmer Scholarship 007/9013  $ 10,220.02 60.20% @ $ 1153  $ 6.94
Jerry Michael Scholarship 007/9014  $ 0.65 0.00% $ 1153  $ -
Molly McCool Scholarship 007/9100  $ 1,635.87 9.64% @ $ 11.53 $ 111
$ 16,975.92 100.00% $ 11.53
Non-Expendable Trust Accounts
Michael Rourke Scholarship 008/9001 @ $ 3,003.42 22.55% @ $ 3.84 $ 0.87
Ron Lefeber Scholarship 008/9004 | $ 10,314.22 77.45%  $ 3.84 $ 2.97
3$ 13,317.64 100.00% $ 3.84
L
Bond Retirement Fund 002 $ 3,347,765.04 $ 479.40
P1 Fund 003/9099  $ 859,228.52 $ 134.90
Dominos/Satchell Scholarship 007/9101  $ 10,490.30 $ 4.05
Louisa Wright Scholarship 008/0000  $ 16,999.32 $ -
Al Russell Baseball Scholarship 007/9015 _$ 5,486.51 $ 1.65
$  53162,378.83 $ 620.00
Grand Total Interest _ $ 12,237.76
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2006 Certificates of Participation Debt Schedule (General Fund: updated 12/10/07)

2006 Certificates of Participation
Pool Refinancing (Original Note $5,000,000 08/04)
001-6100-819-0098 001-6100-829-0098 001
Date Principal Interest Subtotal
11/1 / 2005
5/1 / 2006
11/1 / 2006 -
5/1 / 2007 - -
11/1 / 2007 -
5/1 / 2008 - 88,654.03 88,654.03
11/1 / 2008 75,000.00 88,614.98 163,614.98
5/1 / 2009 - 86,629.35 86,629.35
11/1 / 2009 79,000.00 86,588.10 165,588.10
5/1 / 2010 - 84,496.58 84,496.58
11/1 / 2010 83,000.00 84,453.13 167,453.13
5/1 / 2011 - 82,255.70 82,255.70
11/1 / 2011 88,000.00 82,210.05 170,210.05
5/1 / 2012 - 79,880.25 79,880.25
11/1 / 2012 93,000.00 79,831.85 172,831.85
5/1 / 2013 - 77,369.68 77,369.68
11/1 / 2013 98,000.00 77,318.53 175,318.53
5/1 / 2014 - 74,723.98 74,723.98
11/1 / 2014 103,000.00 74,670.08 177,670.08
5/1 / 2015 - 71,943.15 71,943.15
11/1 / 2015 109,000.00 71,886.50 180,886.50
5/1 / 2016 - 69,000.73 69,000.73
11/1 / 2016 114,000.00 68,940.78 182,940.78
5/1 / 2017 - 65,922.63 65,922.63
11/1 / 2017 121,000.00 65,859.93 186,859.93
5/1 / 2018 - 62,656.45 62,656.45
11/1 / 2018 127,000.00 62,589.90 189,589.90
5/1 / 2019 - 59,227.58 59,227.58
11/1 / 2019 134,000.00 59,157.73 193,157.73
5/1 / 2020 - 55,610.08 55,610.08
11/1 / 2020 141,000.00 55,536.38 196,536.38
5/1 / 2021 - 51,803.40 51,803.40
11/1 / 2021 149,000.00 51,725.85 200,725.85
5/1 / 2022 - 47,781.08 47,781.08
11/1 / 2022 157,000.00 47,699.13 204,699.13
5/1 / 2023 - 43,542.55 43,542.55
11/1 / 2023 166,000.00 43,456.20 209,456.20
5/1 / 2024 - 39,061.35 39,061.35
11/1 / 2024 175,000.00 38,970.05 213,970.05
5/1 / 2025 - 34,336.93 34,336.93
11/1 / 2025 184,000.00 34,240.68 218,240.68
5/1 / 2026 - 29,369.28 29,369.28
11/1 / 2026 194,000.00 29,268.08 223,268.08
5/1 / 2027 - 24,131.93 24,131.93
11/1 / 2027 205,000.00 24,025.23 229,025.23
5/1 / 2028 - 18,597.85 18,597.85
11/1 / 2028 216,000.00 18,485.10 234,485.10
5/1 / 2029 - 12,766.50 12,766.50
11/1 / 2029 228,000.00 12,647.70 240,647.70
5/1 / 2030 - 6,611.40 6,611.40
11/1 / 2030 240,000.00 6,486.00 246,486.00
5/1 / 2031
3,279,000.00 | . _ 2,531,034.42 5,810,034.42

[e18]




2006 Tax Anticipation Note Debt Schedule (General Fund: Updated 12/10/07)

2006 Tax Anticipation Notes

(Original Note $2,100,000 02/06)

Date

001-6100-813-0098
Principal

001-6100-823-0098
Interest

001
Subtotal

12/1 / 2005
6/1 / 2006

12/1 / 2006
6/1 / 2007

12/1 / 2007
6/1 / 2008

31,240.00

31,240.00

12/1 / 2008
6/1 / 2009

725,000.00

31,900.00

756,900.00

12/1 / 2009
6/1 / 2010

12/1 / 2010
6/1 / 2011

12/1 / 2011
6/1 / 2012

12/1 / 2012
6/1 / 2013

12/1 / 2013
6/1 / 2014

12/1 / 2014
6/1 / 2015

12/1 / 2015
6/1 / 2016

12/1 / 2016
6/1 / 2017

12/1 / 2017
6/1 / 2018

12/1 / 2018
6/1 / 2019

12/1 / 2019
6/1 / 2020

12/1 / 2020
| _6/1 /2021

12/1 / 2021
6/1 / 2022

12/1 / 2022
6/1 / 2023

12/1 / 2023
6/1 / 2024

12/1 / 2024
6/1 / 2025

12/1 / 2025
6/1 / 2026

12/1 / 2026
6/1 / 2027

12/1 / 2027
6/1 / 2028

12/1 / 2028
6/1 / 2029

12/1 / 2029
6/1 / 2030

12/1 / 2030
6/1 / 2031

725,000.00

63,140.00

788,140.00
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Combined General Fund Issues Debt Schedule (General Fund: updated 12/10/07)

All General Fund Issues

Debt Service

001

001

001

Date Principal Interest Subtotal
11/1 / 2005
5/1 / 2006
11/1 / 2006 - - -
5/1 / 2007 - - -
11/1 / 2007 - - -
5/1 / 2008 - 119,894.03 119,894.03
11/1 / 2008 800,000.00 120,514.98 920,514.98
5/1 / 2009 - 86,629.35 86,629.35
11/1 / 2009 79,000.00 86,588.10 165,588.10
5/1 / 2010 - 84,496.58 84,496.58
11/1 / 2010 83,000.00 84,453.13 167,453.13
5/1 / 2011 - 82,255.70 82,255.70
11/1 / 2011 88,000.00 82,210.05 170,210.05
5/1 / 2012 - 79,880.25 79,880.25
11/1 / 2012 93,000.00 79,831.85 172,831.85
5/1 / 2013 - 77,369.68 77,369.68
11/1 / 2013 98,000.00 77,318.53 175,318.53
5/1/ 2014 - 74,723.98 74,723.98
11/1 / 2014 103,000.00 74,670.08 177,670.08
5/1 / 2015 - 71,943.15 71,943.15
11/1 / 2015 109,000.00 71,886.50 180,886.50
5/1 / 2016 - 69,000.73 69,000.73
11/1 / 2016 114,000.00 68,940.78 182,940.78
5/1 / 2017 - 65,922.63 65,922.63
11/1 / 2017 121,000.00 65,859.93 186,859.93
5/1 / 2018 - 62,656.45 62,656.45
11/1 / 2018 127,000.00 62,589.90 189,589.90
5/1 / 2019 - 59,227.58 59,227.58
11/1 / 2019 134,000.00 59,157.73 193,157.73
5/1 / 2020 - 55,610.08 55,610.08
11/1 / 2020 141,000.00 55,536.38 196,536.38
5/1 / 2021 - 51,803.40 51,803.40
11/1 / 2021 149,000.00 51,725.85 200,725.85
5/1 / 2022 - 47,781.08 47,781.08
11/1 / 2022 157,000.00 47,699.13 204,699.13
5/1 / 2023 - 43,542.55 43,542.55
11/1 / 2023 166,000.00 43,456.20 209,456.20
5/1 / 2024 - 39,061.35 39,061.35
11/1 / 2024 175,000.00 38,970.05 213,970.05
5/1 / 2025 - 34,336.93 34,336.93
11/1 / 2025 184,000.00 34,240.68 218,240.68
5/1 / 2026 - 29,369.28 29,369.28
11/1 / 2026 194,000.00 29,268.08 223,268.08
5/1 /| 2027 - 24,131.93 24,131.93
11/1 / 2027 205,000.00 24,025.23 229,025.23
5/1 / 2028 - 18,597.85 18,597.85
11/1 / 2028 216,000.00 18,485.10 234,485.10
5/1 / 2029 - 12,766.50 12,766.50
11/1 / 2029 228,000.00 12,647.70 240,647.70
5/1 / 2030 - 6,611.40 6,611.40
11/1 / 2030 240,000.00 6,486.00 246,486.00
5/1 / 2031
4,004,000.00 2,594,174.42 6,598,174.42
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Bond Series 2001 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

Bond Series 2001

002-6100-811-0000

002-6100-821-0000

86

Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals
6/1 / 2005 - - FY 2005
12/1 / 2005 -
6/1 / 2006 - - FY 2006
12/1 / 2006 -
6/1 / 2007 - - FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 -
6/1 / 2008 97,800.00 97,800.00 97,800.00 FY 2008
12/1 / 2008 700,000.00 97,800.00 797,800.00
6/1 / 2009 82,750.00 82,750.00 880,550.00 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009 730,000.00 82,750.00 812,750.00
6/1 / 2010 66,781.25 66,781.25 879,531.25 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010 760,000.00 66,781.25 826,781.25
6/1 / 2011 49,681.25 49,681.25 876,462.50 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011 845,000.00 49,681.25 894,681.25
6/1 / 2012 27,500.00 27,500.00 922,181.25 FY 2012
12/1 / 2012 1,000,000.00 27,500.00 1,027,500.00
6/1 / 2013 - - 1,027,500.00 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013 - - -
6/1 / 2014 - - - FY 2014
12/1/ 2014 - - -
6/1 / 2015 - - - FY 2015
12/1 / 2015 - - -
6/1 / 2016 - - - FY 2016
12/1 / 2016 - - -
6/1 / 2017 - - - FY 2017
12/1 / 2017 - - -
6/1 / 2018 - - - FY 2018
12/1 / 2018 - - -
6/1 / 2019 - - - FY 2019
12/1 / 2019 - - -
6/1 / 2020 - - - FY 2020
12/1 / 2020 - - -
6/1 / 2021 - - - FY 2021
12/1 / 2021 - - -
6/1 / 2022 - - - FY 2022
12/1/ 2022 - - -
6/1 / 2023 - - - FY 2023
12/1 / 2023 - - -
6/1 / 2024 - - - FY 2024
12/1 / 2024 - - -
6/1 / 2025 - - - FY 2025
12/1 / 2025 - - -
6/1 / 2026 - - - FY 2026
12/1 / 2026 - - -
6/1 / 2027 - - - FY 2027
12/1 / 2027 - - -
6/1 / 2028 - - - FY 2028
12/1/ 2028 - - -
6/1 / 2029 - - - FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 - - - - FY 2030
4,035,000.00 649,025.00 4,684,025.00




Bond Series 2002 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

Bond Series 2002

002-6100-811-0000

002-6100-821-0000

87

Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals
6/1 / 2005 - - FY 2005
12/1 / 2005 =
6/1 / 2006 - - FY 2006
12/1 / 2006 -
6/1 / 2007 - - FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 -
6/1 / 2008 8,758.75 8,758.75 8,758.75 FY 2008
12/1 / 2008 135,000.00 8,758.75 143,758.75
6/1 / 2009 6,092.50 6,092.50 149,851.25 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009 140,000.00 6,092.50 146,092.50
6/1 / 2010 3,187.50 3,187.50 149,280.00 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010 150,000.00 3,187.50 153,187.50
6/1 / 2011 - - 153,187.50 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011 35,026.90 119,973.10 155,000.00
6/1 / 2012 - - 155,000.00 FY 2012
12/1/ 2012 29,972.35 125,027.65 155,000.00
6/1 / 2013 - - 155,000.00 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013 - - -
6/1 / 2014 - - - FY 2014
12/1 / 2014 - - -
6/1 / 2015 - - - FY 2015
12/1 / 2015 - - -
6/1 / 2016 - - - FY 2016
12/1/ 2016 - - -
6/1 / 2017 - - - FY 2017
12/1 / 2017 - - -
6/1 / 2018 - - - FY 2018
12/1 / 2018 - - -
6/1 / 2019 - - - FY 2019
12/1 / 2019 - - -
6/1 / 2020 - - - FY 2020
12/1 / 2020 - - -
6/1 / 2021 - - - FY 2021
12/1 / 2021 - - -
6/1 / 2022 - - - FY 2022
12/1 7 2022 - - -
6/1 / 2023 - - - FY 2023
12/1 / 2023 - - -
6/1 / 2024 - - - FY 2024
12/1 /1 2024 - - -
6/1 / 2025 - - - FY 2025
12/1 / 2025 - - -
6/1 / 2026 - - - FY 2026
12/1 / 2026 - - -
6/1 / 2027 - - - FY 2027
12/1 / 2027 - - -
6/1 / 2028 - - - FY 2028
12/1 7 2028 - - -
6/1 / 2029 - - - FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 - - - - FY 2030
489,999.25 281,078.25 771,077.50




Bond Series 2005A Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

Bond Refunding
Series 2005A

002-6100-811-0000

002-6100-821-0000

Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals

6/1 / 2005 - - FY 2005
12/1)/ 2005 -

6/1|/ 2006 - - FY 2006
12/1 / 2006 -

6/1 / 2007 - - FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 -

6/1 / 2008 360,075.00 360,075.00 360,075.00 FY 2008
12/1 / 2008 355,000.00 360,075.00 715,075.00

6/1 / 2009 353,862.50 353,862.50 | 1,068,937.50 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009 370,000.00 353,862.50 723,862.50

6/1 / 2010 347,387.50 347,387.50 | 1,071,250.00 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010 380,000.00 347,387.50 727,387.50

6/1 / 2011 340,737.50 340,737.50 | 1,068,125.00 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011 400,000.00 340,737.50 740,737.50

6/1 / 2012 333,237.50 333,237.50 | 1,073,975.00 FY 2012
12/1 / 2012 420,000.00 333,237.50 753,237.50

6/1 / 2013 325,362.50 325,362.50 | 1,078,600.00 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013 817,438.20 1,057,924.30 1,875,362.50

6/1 / 2014 325,362.50 325,362.50 | 2,200,725.00 FY 2014
12/1 /1 2014 797,760.30 1,142,602.20 1,940,362.50

6/1 / 2015 325,362.50 325,362.50 | 2,265,725.00 FY 2015
12/1 / 2015 744,766.45 1,195,596.05 1,940,362.50

6/1 / 2016 325,362.50 325,362.50 | 2,265,725.00 FY 2016
12/1 / 2016 1,595,000.00 325,362.50 1,920,362.50

6/1 / 2017 285,487.50 285,487.50 | 2,205,850.00 FY 2017
12/1 / 2017 1,675,000.00 285,487.50 1,960,487.50

6/1 / 2018 243,612.50 243,612.50 | 2,204,100.00 FY 2018
12/1/ 2018 1,760,000.00 243,612.50 2,003,612.50

6/1 / 2019 199,612.50 199,612.50 | 2,203,225.00 FY 2019
12/1 / 2019 1,835,000.00 199,612.50 2,034,612.50

6/1 / 2020 153,737.50 153,737.50 | 2,188,350.00 FY 2020
12/1 / 2020 1,940,000.00 153,737.50 2,093,737.50

6/1 / 2021 105,237.50 105,237.50 | 2,198,975.00 FY 2021
12/1 / 2021 2,120,000.00 105,237.50 2,225,237.50

6/1 / 2022 52,237.50 52,237.50 | 2,277,475.00 FY 2022
12/1 / 2022 245,000.00 52,237.50 297,237.50

6/1 / 2023 46,112.50 46,112.50 343,350.00 FY 2023
12/1 / 2023 255,000.00 46,112.50 301,112.50

6/1 / 2024 39,737.50 39,737.50 340,850.00 FY 2024
12/1 / 2024 270,000.00 39,737.50 309,737.50

6/1 / 2025 32,987.50 32,987.50 342,725.00 FY 2025
12/1 / 2025 280,000.00 32,987.50 312,987.50

6/1 / 2026 25,987.50 25,987.50 338,975.00 FY 2026
12/1 / 2026 295,000.00 25,987.50 320,987.50

6/1 / 2027 19,350.00 19,350.00 340,337.50 FY 2027
12/1 / 2027 310,000.00 19,350.00 329,350.00

6/1 / 2028 12,375.00 12,375.00 341,725.00 FY 2028
12/1 / 2028 325,000.00 12,375.00 337,375.00

6/1 / 2029 5,062.50 5,062.50 342,437.50 FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 225,000.00 5,062.50 230,062.50 230,062.50 FY 2030

17,414,964.95

10,936,610.05

28,351,575.00
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Bond Series 2007A Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

Bond Refunding
Series 2007A

002-6100-811-0000

002-6100-821-0000

Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005
12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006
12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 - - FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 -

6/1 / 2008 476,175.00 476,175.00 476,175.00 FY 2008
12/1 / 2008 920,000.00 476,175.00 1,396,175.00

6/1 / 2009 457,775.00 457,775.00 | 1,853,950.00 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009 1,070,000.00 457,775.00 1,527,775.00

6/1 / 2010 433,700.00 433,700.00 | 1,961,475.00 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010 1,535,000.00 433,700.00 1,968,700.00

6/1 / 2011 401,081.25 401,081.25 | 2,369,781.25 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011 280,000.00 401,081.25 681,081.25

6/1 / 2012 395,481.25 395,481.25 | 1,076,562.50 FY 2012
12/1 / 2012 275,000.00 395,481.25 670,481.25

6/1 / 2013 389,981.25 389,981.25 | 1,060,462.50 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013 645,000.00 389,981.25 1,034,981.25

6/1 / 2014 377,081.25 377,081.25 | 1,412,062.50 FY 2014
12/1 /1 2014 715,000.00 377,081.25 1,092,081.25

6/1 / 2015 362,781.25 362,781.25 | 1,454,862.50 FY 2015
12/1 / 2015 860,000.00 362,781.25 1,222,781.25

6/1 / 2016 345,581.25 345,581.25 | 1,568,362.50 FY 2016
12/1 / 2016 1,225,000.00 345,581.25 1,570,581.25

6/1 / 2017 321,081.25 321,081.25| 1,891,662.50 FY 2017
12/1 / 2017 1,275,000.00 321,081.25 1,596,081.25

6/1 / 2018 289,206.25 289,206.25 | 1,885,287.50 FY 2018
12/1 / 2018 235,000.00 289,206.25 524,206.25

6/1 / 2019 284,506.25 284,506.25 808,712.50 FY 2019
12/1 / 2019 240,000.00 284,506.25 524,506.25

6/1 / 2020 279,706.25 279,706.25 804,212.50 FY 2020
12/1 / 2020 87,317.50 442,388.75 529,706.25

6/1 / 2021 279,706.25 279,706.25 809,412.50 FY 2021
12/1 / 2021 79,262.40 445,443.85 524,706.25

6/1 / 2022 279,706.25 279,706.25 804,412.50 FY 2022
12/1 / 2022 318,406.90 2,026,299.35 2,344,706.25

6/1 / 2023 279,706.25 279,706.25 | 2,624,412.50 FY 2023
12/1 / 2023 1,650,000.00 279,706.25 1,929,706.25

6/1 / 2024 238,456.25 238,456.25 | 2,168,162.50 FY 2024
12/1 / 2024 1,730,000.00 238,456.25 1,968,456.25

6/1 / 2025 195,206.25 195,206.25 | 2,163,662.50 FY 2025
12/1 / 2025 1,820,000.00 195,206.25 2,015,206.25

6/1 / 2026 149,706.25 149,706.25 | 2,164,912.50 FY 2026
12/1 / 2026 1,910,000.00 149,706.25 2,059,706.25

6/1 / 2027 109,118.75 109,118.75| 2,168,825.00 FY 2027
12/1 / 2027 1,990,000.00 109,118.75 2,099,118.75

6/1 / 2028 66,831.25 66,831.25 | 2,165,950.00 FY 2028
12/1 / 2028 2,070,000.00 66,831.25 2,136,831.25

6/1 / 2029 22,843.75 22,843.75 | 2,159,675.00 FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 1,075,000.00 22,843.75 1,097,843.75| 1,097,843.75 FY 2030

22,004,986.80

14,945,850.70

36,950,837.50
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Bond Anticipation Note 2006 Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

Bond Anticipation Note 2006
002-6100-812-0000 | 002-6100-822-0000
Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005
12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006
12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 -

6/1 / 2008 - FY 2008
12/1 / 2008

6/1 / 2009 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009

6/1 / 2010 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010

6/1 / 2011 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011

6/1 / 2012 FY 2012
12/1 / 2012

6/1 / 2013 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013

6/1 / 2014 FY 2014
12/1 /1 2014

6/1 / 2015 FY 2015
12/1 / 2015

6/1 / 2016 FY 2016
12/1/ 2016

6/1 / 2017 FY 2017
12/1 / 2017

6/1 / 2018 FY 2018
12/1/ 2018

6/1 / 2019 FY 2019
12/1 / 2019

6/1 / 2020 FY 2020
12/1 / 2020

6/1 / 2021 FY 2021
12/1 / 2021

6/1 / 2022 FY 2022
12/1 7 2022

6/1 / 2023 FY 2023
12/1 / 2023

6/1 / 2024 FY 2024
12/1 /1 2024

6/1 / 2025 FY 2025
12/1 / 2025

6/1 / 2026 FY 2026
12/1 / 2026

6/1 / 2027 FY 2027
12/1 / 2027

6/1 / 2028 FY 2028
12/1 7 2028

6/1 / 2029 FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 FY 2030
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Combined Bond Fund Issues Debt Schedule (Bond Fund: updated 12/10/07)

All Bond Series Outstanding

002-6100-8xx-0000

002-6100-8xx-0000

Date Principal Interest Subtotal FY Totals

6/1 / 2005 FY 2005
12/1 / 2005

6/1 / 2006 FY 2006
12/1 / 2006

6/1 / 2007 - - - FY 2007
12/1 / 2007 - - -

6/1 / 2008 942,808.75 942,808.75 942,808.75 FY 2008
12/1 / 2008 2,110,000.00 942,808.75 3,052,808.75

6/1 / 2009 900,480.00 900,480.00 3,953,288.75 FY 2009
12/1 / 2009 2,310,000.00 900,480.00 3,210,480.00

6/1 / 2010 851,056.25 851,056.25 4,061,536.25 FY 2010
12/1 / 2010 2,825,000.00 851,056.25 3,676,056.25

6/1 /2011 791,500.00 791,500.00 4,467,556.25 FY 2011
12/1 / 2011 1,560,026.90 911,473.10 2,471,500.00

6/1 / 2012 756,218.75 756,218.75 3,227,718.75 FY 2012
12/1 / 2012 1,724,972.35 881,246.40 2,606,218.75

6/1 / 2013 715,343.75 715,343.75 3,321,562.50 FY 2013
12/1 / 2013 1,462,438.20 1,447,905.55 2,910,343.75

6/1 / 2014 702,443.75 702,443.75 3,612,787.50 FY 2014
12/1 / 2014 1,512,760.30 1,519,683.45 3,032,443.75

6/1 / 2015 688,143.75 688,143.75 3,720,587.50 FY 2015
12/1 / 2015 1,604,766.45 1,558,377.30 3,163,143.75

6/1 / 2016 670,943.75 670,943.75 3,834,087.50 FY 2016
12/1 / 2016 2,820,000.00 670,943.75 3,490,943.75

6/1 / 2017 606,568.75 606,568.75 4,097,512.50 FY 2017
12/1 / 2017 2,950,000.00 606,568.75 3,556,568.75

6/1 / 2018 532,818.75 532,818.75 4,089,387.50 FY 2018
12/1 / 2018 1,995,000.00 532,818.75 2,527,818.75

6/1 / 2019 484,118.75 484,118.75 3,011,937.50 FY 2019
12/1 / 2019 2,075,000.00 484,118.75 2,559,118.75

6/1 / 2020 433,443.75 433,443.75 2,992,562.50 FY 2020
12/1 / 2020 2,027,317.50 596,126.25 2,623,443.75

6/1 / 2021 384,943.75 384,943.75 3,008,387.50 FY 2021
12/1 / 2021 2,199,262.40 550,681.35 2,749,943.75

6/1 / 2022 331,943.75 331,943.75 3,081,887.50 FY 2022
12/1 / 2022 563,406.90 2,078,536.85 2,641,943.75

6/1 / 2023 325,818.75 325,818.75 2,967,762.50 FY 2023
12/1 / 2023 1,905,000.00 325,818.75 2,230,818.75

6/1 / 2024 278,193.75 278,193.75 2,509,012.50 FY 2024
12/1 / 2024 2,000,000.00 278,193.75 2,278,193.75

6/1 / 2025 228,193.75 228,193.75 2,506,387.50 FY 2025
12/1 / 2025 2,100,000.00 228,193.75 2,328,193.75

6/1 / 2026 175,693.75 175,693.75 2,503,887.50 FY 2026
12/1 /1 2026 2,205,000.00 175,693.75 2,380,693.75

6/1 / 2027 128,468.75 128,468.75 2,509,162.50 FY 2027
12/1 / 2027 2,300,000.00 128,468.75 2,428,468.75

6/1 / 2028 79,206.25 79,206.25 2,507,675.00 FY 2028
12/1 / 2028 2,395,000.00 79,206.25 2,474,206.25

6/1 / 2029 27,906.25 27,906.25 2,502,112.50 FY 2029
12/1 / 2029 1,300,000.00 27,906.25 1,327,906.25 1,327,906.25 FY 2030

43,944,951.00

26,812,564.00

70,757,515.00

70,757,515.00 |
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OASBO Pool 3B Loan Debt Schedule (Permanent Improvement. Fund: updated 12/10/07)
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Warren County Expenditures Per Pupil by Expenditure Category
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Warren County Expenditures Per Pupil Chart FY10

Per Pupil Expenditure
2011-12 School Year
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Warren County School District’s Tax Rates

Warren County School Tax Rates and School Tax Comparisons Tax Year 2009
For Tax Collections Calendar Year 2010

Assumptions:

Annual Family Income: 75,000.00 (Estimated)

Home Valuation: 175,000.00 (As Determined by Warren County Auditor)

County Assessed Home Valuation 61,250.00 (35% of Home Valuation)

School School Permenant School School Total
Effective Bond Improvement Total Income School

School Distric Millage Millage Millage Millage Tax Tax
1 Mason 36.93 8.56 0.00 45.49 000% [$ 2,437.98
2 Springboro 32.71 6.80 0.00 39.51 000% [$ 2,117.49
3 Carlisle 22.14 0.00 1.75 23.89 100% |$ 2,030.35
4 Kings 3111 4.80 157 37.48 000% [$ 2,008.69
5 Wayne 33.88 2.00 0.00 35.88 0.00% [$ 1,922.94
6 ! $
7 Franklin 3157 0.90 0.00 32.47 000% [$ 1,740.19
8 Little Miami 25.14 6.25 0.00 31.39 000% |$ 1,682.31

County Avera 30.07 433 0.59 34.99 013% |$ 1,968.73

Total bond is 1.0 mill but .45 is for the local library.
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Lebanon City School District Enrollment History

IL.ebanon City Student Population

The following chart illustrates the total student enrollment of the
District during the first full week of October for each school year.

Enrollment History

Student Enrollment
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